

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
DR. JOSE FABELLA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
Accounting Office
M a n i l a
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of JULY 1-30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
06/30/18	Balance Forwarded							18,548,730.18	
		B1	07/02/18	Vangie Godio Losa	Malabon City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,548,530.18	
			07/02/18	Vangie Godio Losa	Malabon City	Laboratory	60.00	18,548,470.18	
			07/02/18	Ma. Charisma Esmero Eusebio	Malabon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,548,330.18	
			07/02/18	Jermayne Cristi Logan Claravall	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	18,547,980.18	
			07/02/18	Franchesca Ariane Negrosa Jose	Laguna	IUD Removal	200.00	18,547,780.18	
			07/02/18	Marieta Mabanán Agravante	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,546,016.18	
			07/02/18	Carmela Tangente Baay	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	560.00	18,545,456.18	
			07/02/18	Jhon Louie Noarin Francisco	Manila	X-ray	224.00	18,545,232.18	
			07/02/18	Kimberly Kem Magbasa Gawilan	Quezon City	Laboratory	60.00	18,545,172.18	
			07/02/18	Kimberly Kem Magbasa Gawilan	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,545,032.18	
			07/02/18	Analyn Javiner Pelone	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,543,268.18	
			07/02/18	Lyn Mandigma Simbilo	Pasig City	BTL Check Up	140.00	18,543,128.18	
			07/02/18	Grecilda Surabia Pelicano	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,542,988.18	
			07/02/18	Regal Terrado	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,541,429.18	
			07/02/18	Haima Sailama Nabua	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,539,665.18	
			07/02/18	Mariel Ramos Resuello	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,539,525.18	
			07/02/18	Eliza Opeña Coronel	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	300.00	18,539,225.18	
			07/02/18	Gloria Avellaneda Roman	Quezon Province	Ultrasound	250.00	18,538,975.18	
			07/02/18	Gloria Avellaneda Roman	Quezon Province	IUD Removal	300.00	18,538,675.18	
			07/02/18	Gina Nayanga	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,536,911.18	
			07/02/18	Gina Nayanga	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,536,421.18	
			07/02/18	Lyna Hilario Villegas	Bulacan	Ultrasound	1,000.00	18,535,421.18	
			07/02/18	Rowena Jala Bartolome	Antipolo City	Ultrasound	500.00	18,534,921.18	
			07/02/18	Niña Cauban Sumbeling	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,534,671.18	
			07/02/18	Mary Apple Pedroso Manapsal	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,704.00	18,532,967.18	
			07/02/18	Daisy Caballero Bautista	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,531,532.18	
			07/02/18	Fattylyn Jagonoy Alenio	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,531,182.18	
			07/02/18	Maureen Cuenca Panis	Laguna	Laboratory	500.00	18,530,682.18	
			07/02/18	Jeralyn Delgado Cordova	Manila	Laboratory	1,845.00	18,528,837.18	
			07/02/18	Edlian Tolentino Payongayong	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	18,528,572.18	
			07/02/18	Edlian Tolentino Payongayong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,528,322.18	
			07/02/18	Mary Ann Dolot Espina	San Juan City	Laboratory	120.00	18,528,202.18	
			07/02/18	Girlie Torres Sarmiento	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,527,712.18	
			07/02/18	Josefina Herrera Manlolo	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	18,527,447.18	
			07/02/18	Sean Liwel Bago Abordo	Cavite	Ultrasound	1,050.00	18,526,397.18	

	B2	07/02/18	Mary Joy Genora Labbao	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,524,633.18
		07/02/18	Mary Joy Genora Labbao	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,524,143.18
		07/02/18	Ma. Cristina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Laboratory	120.00	18,524,023.18
		07/02/18	Ma. Cristina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	740.00	18,523,283.18
		07/02/18	Retchel Virtudazo	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,522,793.18
		07/02/18	Nerissa Cruzada Coronel	Manila	Laboratory	2,315.00	18,520,478.18
		07/02/18	Judy Ann Lagsa Supan	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,518,919.18
		07/02/18	Judy Ann Lagsa Supan	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,518,669.18
		07/02/18	CArmela Tangente Baay	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,517,110.18
		07/02/18	Emilia Balagtas Senteciera	Caloocan City	Laboratory	400.00	18,516,710.18
		07/02/18	Joyse Mabanta Pedrola	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,516,220.18
		07/02/18	Dannah Angelica Macapia Ricamara	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,515,730.18
		07/02/18	Dannah Angelica Macapia Ricamara	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,513,966.18
		07/02/18	Binos Ubat Ttudud	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,513,476.18
		07/02/18	Cristina Samano Arcilla	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	18,513,211.18
		07/02/18	Elena Sayno Tolentino	Cavite	Laboratory	420.00	18,512,791.18
		07/02/18	Elena Sayno Tolentino	Cavite	EKG	200.00	18,512,591.18
		07/02/18	Maribel Quintal Tolin	Marikina City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,510,827.18
		07/02/18	Rizalin Galano Sabog	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,509,392.18
		07/02/18	Margarita Chavez Patagan	Bulacan	Laboratory	160.00	18,509,232.18
		07/02/18	Ma. Jennifer Feliciano Semontiza	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,508,742.18
		07/02/18	Angelita Ferrer Rosales	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,508,252.18
		07/02/18	Dibay Usop Sheriff	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	18,508,132.18
		07/02/18	Jeniffer Valencia Tagarino	Caloocan City	Laboratory	425.00	18,507,707.18
		07/02/18	Jennifer Abantao Bautista	Manila	Laboratory	60.00	18,507,647.18
		07/02/18	Aivie Romero Clemente	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,596.00	18,506,051.18
		07/02/18	Jenelyn Arnoco Mendoza	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,504,492.18
		07/02/18	Lalaine Gacula Melaya	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	265.00	18,504,227.18
		07/02/18	Jesa Birad Edo	Cavite	Laboratory	2,873.00	18,501,354.18
		07/02/18	Fauzia Batao Udasan	Taguig City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,499,795.18
		07/02/18	Rendy Joy Patigayon San Diego	Quezon City	Laboratory	918.00	18,498,877.18
		07/02/18	Rosemarie Segotier Morales	Manila	Laboratory	1,824.00	18,497,053.18
		07/02/18	Jeck-Jeck Dela Cruz Nicolas	Bulacan	Laboratory	1,565.00	18,495,488.18
		07/02/18	Mary Ann Galvez Tan	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,495,238.18
		07/02/18	Mary Ann Galvez Tan	Manila	Laboratory	500.00	18,494,738.18
	B3	07/02/18	Ramon Alcaraz Talon	Cavite	Laboratory	1,770.00	18,492,968.18
		07/02/18	Mariah Celine Talisic Lovedioro	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,874.00	18,491,094.18
		07/03/18	Se-Ann Rev Palacios Ramirez	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,281.00	18,489,813.18
		07/03/18	Ma. Victoria Pancho Valeza	Quezon City	EKG	200.00	18,489,613.18
		07/03/18	Ma. Victoria Pancho Valeza	Quezon City	Laboratory	2,041.00	18,487,572.18
		07/03/18	Ma. Victoria Pancho Valeza	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	18,487,432.18
		07/03/18	Elmae Oyan Sudio	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,486,942.18
		07/03/18	Elmae Oyan Sudio	Cavite	Laboratory	315.00	18,486,627.18
		07/03/18	Reychiel Custodio Fernandez	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,485,192.18
		07/03/18	Helen Fragata Dacir	Bulacan	Ultrasound	1,050.00	18,484,142.18
		07/03/18	Helen Fragata Dacir	Bulacan	Laboratory	60.00	18,484,082.18
		07/03/18	Helen Fragata Dacir	Bulacan	Transvaginal Ultrasound	350.00	18,483,732.18

		07/03/18	Riza Malinao Aborquez	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,483,242.18
		07/03/18	Sarahmae Roy Rendon	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,481,478.18
		07/03/18	Zandra Enteng Pantoja	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,480,988.18
		07/03/18	Ann Margarete Batula Pamintuan	Quezon City	Laboratory	265.00	18,480,723.18
		07/03/18	Jovelyn Ventura Mindiola	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,480,473.18
		07/03/18	Allyza Chariety Bagunu Tejada	Isabela	2D- Echo	2,300.00	18,478,173.18
		07/03/18	Michelle Levita	Cavite	Laboratory	518.00	18,477,655.18
		07/03/18	Lorna Camara Berdos	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,475,891.18
		07/03/18	Marites Manibug Morano	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	3,210.00	18,472,681.18
		07/03/18	Johans Markku Buñag	Laguna	Laboratory	3,470.00	18,469,211.18
		07/03/18	Glenda Montalbo Bautista	Cavite	Laboratory	60.00	18,469,151.18
		07/03/18	Veronica Calinawan Rodriguez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	18,468,411.18
		07/03/18	Veronica Calinawan Rodriguez	Parañaque City	Laboratory	120.00	18,468,291.18
		07/03/18	Emerlinda Balanquit Ellenas	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,467,801.18
		07/03/18	Mecyl Batain Excija	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,349.00	18,466,452.18
		07/03/18	Mary Grace Ambrocio Asuncion	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,465,962.18
		07/03/18	Joan Digo Pantonial	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,465,712.18
		07/03/18	Virginia Dagono Ecabande	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,604.00	18,464,108.18
		07/03/18	Angeline Vertulfo Orion	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,463,968.18
		07/03/18	Cheery Pie Ventura Capundag	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,463,478.18
		07/03/18	Ma. Lyka Sanjose Evangelista	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,462,043.18
		07/03/18	Josephine Bernardino Doromal	Manila	Laboratory	910.00	18,461,133.18
		07/03/18	Maria Reina Gulla Rudas	Manila	Laboratory	2,384.00	18,458,749.18
		07/03/18	Edna Almine Cuadra	Manila	Laboratory	518.00	18,458,231.18
	B4	07/02/18	Alona Tio Selosa	Manila	Laboratory	50.00	18,458,181.18
		07/02/18	Ronalyn Nael Edaño	Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	18,457,881.18
		07/02/18	Lourdelyn Cuesta	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,457,391.18
		07/02/18	Marilyn Hesalta Boyonas	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,455,832.18
		07/02/18	Janice Tagon Sosa	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,454,068.18
		07/02/18	Janice Tagon Sosa	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	18,453,818.18
		07/02/18	Joy Misperos Alminar	Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	18,453,468.18
		07/02/18	Rosanna Intal Villanueva	Manila	Laboratory	70.00	18,453,398.18
		07/02/18	Christabelle Deanna Quijano Consolacion	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,453,048.18
		07/02/18	Ruby Anna Baliber Rabia	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,452,848.18
		07/02/18	Sheila Bigtas Venus	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,452,708.18
		07/02/18	Ma. Josefina Samson Galagnara	Makati City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,452,508.18
		07/02/18	Melody Bacarisas Bacalso	Manila	Pills	140.00	18,452,368.18
		07/02/18	Marinel Rabino Edrosolan	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,450,604.18
		07/02/18	Margelyn Baross Guhil	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,449,045.18
		07/02/18	Margelyn Baross Guhil	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,448,795.18
		07/02/18	Joanna Mae Avestruz	Laguna	IUD Removal	200.00	18,448,595.18
		07/02/18	Dixie Hillary Layson	Caloocan City	Laboratory	160.00	18,448,435.18
		07/02/18	Mary Ann Mijares Aguinod	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,448,295.18
		07/02/18	Angelica Mae Collantes De Leon	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,800.00	18,446,495.18
		07/02/18	Angelica Mae Collantes De Leon	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,446,005.18
		07/02/18	Lucille Angeles Labos	Laguna	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,444,570.18
		07/02/18	Lucille Angeles Labos	Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	18,444,070.18

		07/02/18	Gay Sumayang Refugio	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	18,443,950.18
		07/02/18	Gay Sumayang Refugio	Manila	Ultrasound	1,240.00	18,442,710.18
		07/04/18	Allyza Chariety Bagunu Tejada	Isabela	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,441,275.18
		07/04/18	Nero Ian Magallanes Paraiso	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,440,285.18
		07/04/18	Nero Ian Magallanes Paraiso	Parañaque City	Laboratory	120.00	18,440,165.18
		07/04/18	Josefina Fernandez Acosta	Manila	Laboratory	60.00	18,440,105.18
		07/04/18	Remilyn Pactol Sacay	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,439,855.18
		07/04/18	Trexie Collen Ablanque Reas	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,439,365.18
		07/04/18	Evelyn Ramirez Baylosis	Malabon City	Laboratory	120.00	18,439,245.18
		07/04/18	Elligen Granada Alicaway	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,437,810.18
		07/04/18	Juliet Sabanal Villadares	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,436,375.18
		07/04/18	Mereanne Curba Bertillo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	740.00	18,435,635.18
	B5	07/03/18	jenelyn Sumande Mamiit	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,434,076.18
		07/03/18	jenelyn Sumande Mamiit	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,433,826.18
		07/03/18	Josephine Bernardino Doromal	Manila	Laboratory	1,690.00	18,432,136.18
		07/03/18	Hazel Joy Galicia Monzon	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,430,701.18
		07/03/18	Karen Kate Soriano Crisostomo	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	18,430,436.18
		07/03/18	Karen Kate Soriano Crisostomo	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,429,946.18
		07/03/18	Jenny Ingrid Leigh Gacusan Tacderan	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,428,387.18
		07/03/18	Roselyn Alparo Samillano	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,428,247.18
		07/03/18	Angelica Deron	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,427,897.18
		07/03/18	Angelica Deron	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,426,338.18
		07/03/18	Tessa Burgos Aldovino	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,338.00	18,425,000.18
		07/03/18	Vanelette Dela Cruz Clemente	Quezon City	X-ray	4,200.00	18,420,800.18
		07/04/18	Annie Cabaya Gampan	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	18,420,535.18
		07/04/18	Estela Balbedo Villamor	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,420,045.18
		07/04/18	Ariane Marie Legaspi Caagbay	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,418,610.18
		07/04/18	Saira Mendenilla Barrientos	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory	120.00	18,418,490.18
		07/04/18	Angelica Mendoza Mendoza	Batangas	Laboratory	983.00	18,417,507.18
		07/04/18	Mary Jane Malinis Omega	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,416,072.18
		07/04/18	Esperanza Minguito	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,414,308.18
		07/04/18	Esperanza Minguito	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,413,818.18
		07/04/18	Rosemarie Aguila Ibita	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,413,618.18
		07/04/18	Eleonor Coral Daclizon	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,412,059.18
		07/04/18	Emily Malungay Sadiwa	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,411,919.18
		07/04/18	Jarren Pabalate Layague	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,410,155.18
		07/04/18	Jarren Pabalate Layague	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,409,905.18
		07/04/18	Donalyn Tampos Jawili	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,495.00	18,408,410.18
		07/04/18	Sandra Sebastian Alcoriza	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	18,408,160.18
		07/04/18	Mitzi Marie Apostol Navarro	Manila	Ultrasound	1,000.00	18,407,160.18
		07/04/18	Glenda Javier Pangilinan	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,406,810.18
		07/04/18	Adelaide Zyra Balagot De Guzman	Manila	Laboratory	951.00	18,405,859.18
		07/04/18	Adelaide Zyra Balagot De Guzman	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,405,369.18
		07/04/18	Rosita Apuyan Longasa	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,404,879.18
		07/04/18	Rosita Apuyan Longasa	Parañaque City	Laboratory	60.00	18,404,819.18
		07/04/18	Jessa May Monato Borromeo	Pasig City	Laboratory	748.00	18,404,071.18
		07/04/18	Manilyn Dela Cruz Frias	Caloocan City	BTL Check Up	140.00	18,403,931.18

		B7	07/04/18	Melita Bataycan Salimbot	Quezon City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,402,941.18
			07/04/18	Myleen Tazarte Guarino	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	18,402,676.18
			07/04/18	Aida Villa Burazon	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory	265.00	18,402,411.18
			07/04/18	Lucia Valenzona Asis	Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	18,401,661.18
			07/04/18	Lucia Valenzona Asis	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	18,401,396.18
			07/04/18	Catherine Benlot Argofera	Cavite	Laboratory	748.00	18,400,648.18
			07/04/18	Ruth Balilla Salvador	Caloocan City	Laboratory	120.00	18,400,528.18
			07/04/18	Alona Tio Selosa	Quezon City	Laboratory	100.00	18,400,428.18
			07/04/18	Abigail Pineda Camigue	Cavite	Laboratory	748.00	18,399,680.18
			07/04/18	Cristina Polenio Lipata	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,399,190.18
			07/04/18	Cristina Polenio Lipata	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	18,398,925.18
			07/04/18	Maricel Alejandro Angeles	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,397,161.18
			07/04/18	Jovelyn Cay Capro	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,396,911.18
			07/04/18	Anabelle Tuos Mahinay	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,396,421.18
			07/04/18	Marisa Away Catason	Manila	Laboratory	100.00	18,396,321.18
			07/04/18	Michi Rose Amparo Carpiano	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	18,396,071.18
			07/04/18	Michi Rose Amparo Carpiano	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,394,307.18
			07/04/18	Ivan Pangawilan Aban	Manila	Ultrasound	2,300.00	18,392,007.18
			07/04/18	Jhad Mantes Deinla	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,391,757.18
			07/04/18	Jhad Mantes Deinla	Quezon City	Laboratory	715.00	18,391,042.18
			07/04/18	Elinda Tamboong Cacao	Laguna	Laboratory	2,815.00	18,388,227.18
			07/04/18	Elinda Tamboong Cacao	Laguna	X-ray	140.00	18,388,087.18
			07/04/18	Elinda Tamboong Cacao	Laguna	EKG	200.00	18,387,887.18
			07/04/18	Kim Delfin Montoya	Cavite	Laboratory	4,126.00	18,383,761.18
			07/04/18	Jaycelyn Abadiano Monzon	Manila	Laboratory	1,604.00	18,382,157.18
			07/04/18	Renelyn Macasinag Magdaraog	Quezon City	Laboratory	70.00	18,382,087.18
			07/04/18	Riza Joy Piao Barilla	Pasay City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,381,887.18
			07/04/18	Herminia Aquino Balingit	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	350.00	18,381,537.18
			07/04/18	Precious Cansunday Maica	Manila	Laboratory	518.00	18,381,019.18
			07/04/18	Ana Marie Oposa Alegre	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,380,879.18
			07/04/18	Cristine Balingit Bantilan	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,379,320.18
			07/04/18	Donafer Dolosa Vergara	Laguna	IUD Removal	200.00	18,379,120.18
			07/04/18	Thelma Avendaño Velez	Manila	X-ray	126.00	18,378,994.18
			07/04/18	Thelma Avendaño Velez	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,377,559.18
			07/04/18	Mary Grace Sacasan Arpon	Bulacan	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,377,419.18
		B8	07/04/18	Maricris Gulfo Remorosa	Rizal	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,375,655.18
			07/04/18	Maricris Gulfo Remorosa	Rizal	Ultrasound	490.00	18,375,165.18
			07/04/18	Mary Grace Josue Solero	Taguig City	IUD Insertion	200.00	18,374,965.18
			07/04/18	Marysthel Sumaya Anima	Taguig City	Laboratory	1,198.00	18,373,767.18
			07/04/18	Vanessa Enad Gonzales	Manila	IUD Check Up	200.00	18,373,567.18
			07/04/18	Cherry Mae Paluyo Alapide	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,373,077.18
			07/04/18	Maribel Barrio Bacea	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,372,827.18
			07/04/18	Mary Rose Arellano Paredes	Laguna	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,371,063.18
			07/04/18	Danilyn Jovellanos Madolid	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,370,573.18
			07/04/18	Jizelle Perido Santiago	Laguna	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,368,809.18
			07/04/18	Rosie Marie Sosa Hemor	Manila	Laboratory	506.00	18,368,303.18
			07/05/18	Joy Boclaras Ocampo	Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	18,368,003.18

		07/05/18	Joville Iglesia Cinco	Cavite	Laboratory	603.00	18,367,400.18
		07/05/18	Jenilyn Enovero Dela Peña	Quezon City	Laboratory	170.00	18,367,230.18
		07/05/18	Rowena Barado Bondad	Manila	Laboratory	1,760.00	18,365,470.18
		07/05/18	Rowena Barado Bondad	Manila	X-ray	140.00	18,365,330.18
		07/05/18	Cristy Danlag Cruz	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,365,190.18
		07/05/18	Ma. Lorena Andrino Salundagit	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,365,050.18
		07/05/18	Mary Ann Cahanap Tagtog	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,364,910.18
		07/05/18	Jaquiline Reyes Viray	Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	18,364,710.18
		07/05/18	Salome Rosita Cabiltes	Rizal	Laboratory	160.00	18,364,550.18
		07/05/18	Retchel Virtudazo	Malabon City	Laboratory	120.00	18,364,430.18
		07/05/18	Retchel Virtudazo	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,363,940.18
		07/05/18	Rosalinda Datiles Baquiran	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,363,450.18
		07/05/18	Elvie Liwat Quintao	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	18,363,185.18
		07/05/18	Mylene Maming Evangelista	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,362,695.18
		07/05/18	Jovelyn Parohinog Valenzuela	Manila	Laboratory	160.00	18,362,535.18
		07/05/18	Lady Sajil Villote Delos Santos	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	18,362,270.18
		07/05/18	Lady Sajil Villote Delos Santos	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,361,780.18
		07/05/18	Kimberly Haboc Kapangyarihan	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,361,290.18
		07/05/18	Elisa Poblete Lachica	Cavite	Ultrasound	1,490.00	18,359,800.18
		07/05/18	Ma. Concepcion Magpantay Escalante	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	18,359,680.18
		07/05/18	Ma. Concepcion Magpantay Escalante	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	18,359,180.18
		07/05/18	Joan Meca Melida	Cavite	Laboratory	658.00	18,358,522.18
		07/05/18	Rachel Marin Villanueva	Parañaque City	Laboratory	120.00	18,358,402.18
	B9	07/05/18	Annaliza Bulatao Barrozo	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,358,052.18
		07/05/18	Glydel Barbero Cruz	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,357,912.18
		07/05/18	Menessa Ferran Baltazar	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	160.00	18,357,752.18
		07/05/18	Menessa Ferran Baltazar	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,357,262.18
		07/05/18	Malyn Agucay Aventijado	Parañaque City	Laboratory	60.00	18,357,202.18
		07/05/18	Jean Tellor Cillano	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,355,767.18
		07/05/18	Joan Deligero Dulva	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,355,277.18
		07/05/18	Missy Garcia Hapin	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,700.00	18,353,577.18
		07/05/18	Ferliza Marcella Fernandez	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,352,142.18
		07/05/18	Mary Neslie Fernandez Galope	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,352,002.18
		07/05/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	18,351,882.18
		07/05/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,351,392.18
		07/05/18	Maricel Alejandro Angeles	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,349,957.18
		07/05/18	jaquiline Fernandez Yu	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	18,349,607.18
		07/05/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	18,349,467.18
		07/05/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Manila	Laboratory	518.00	18,348,949.18
		07/05/18	Julie Mart Bagarinao Sta, Isabel	Laguna	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,347,514.18
		07/05/18	Bibeth Fortuno Roque	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	18,347,249.18
		07/05/18	Bibeth Fortuno Roque	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,346,759.18
		07/05/18	Glenda Lagrimas Awa	Allbay	Ultrasound	490.00	18,346,269.18
		07/05/18	Glenda Lagrimas Awa	Allbay	Laboratory	160.00	18,346,109.18
		07/05/18	Luizel Raranga Teneripe	Cavite	Ultrasound	1,490.00	18,344,619.18
		07/05/18	Luizel Raranga Teneripe	Cavite	Laboratory	140.00	18,344,479.18
		07/05/18	Apple Mae Dinampo Roble	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,343,989.18

		07/05/18	Maria Aplaca Docena	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	18,343,849.18
		07/05/18	Ludivina Palo Caballero	Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	18,343,349.18
		07/05/18	Romelita Riego De Dios Regidor	Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	18,342,849.18
		07/05/18	Rose Ann Bonza Taladtad	Parañaque City	Laboratory	120.00	18,342,729.18
		07/05/18	Rose Ann Bonza Taladtad	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,342,239.18
		07/05/18	Margie Divinas Flores Tejares	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,700.00	18,340,539.18
		07/05/18	Hane Bedra Sarmiento	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,340,049.18
		07/05/18	Jessica Mae Maat Sison	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,339,559.18
		07/05/18	Rose Marie Antipuesto Cristobal	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,339,309.18
		07/05/18	Rea Gueron Almero	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,338,819.18
		07/05/18	Marilou Delabajan Prasmo	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,338,569.18
		07/05/18	Marilou Delabajan Prasmo	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,337,010.18
		07/05/18	Julieth Catalan Sarmiento	Quezon City	Laboratory	2,451.00	18,334,559.18
		07/05/18	Annaliza Juarez Retalo	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,333,000.18
	B10	07/04/18	Eligia Palmes Baduria	Manila	Laboratory	2,365.00	18,330,635.18
		07/04/18	Lealyn Mataverde Dauag	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,330,495.18
		07/04/18	Liza Sadanan Ofranan	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,330,355.18
		07/04/18	Michelle Terado Quinsayas	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,329,865.18
		07/04/18	Arlene Dela Cruz Constantino	Cavite	IUD Removal	300.00	18,329,565.18
		07/04/18	Juan Baylon Sasis	Taguig City	Laboratory	1,775.00	18,327,790.18
		07/06/18	Mary Jane Magno Laureta	Pasay City	Laboratory	450.00	18,327,340.18
		07/06/18	Mary Ann Rivera Reyes	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,326,850.18
		07/06/18	Conchita Baquiran Buquel	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,326,360.18
		07/06/18	Geraldine Oclaret Esconde	Taguig City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,325,370.18
		07/06/18	Julie Ann Afundar Delabajan	Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	18,324,880.18
		07/06/18	Rina Barcial Braña	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	120.00	18,324,760.18
		07/06/18	Rina Barcial Braña	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,324,270.18
		07/06/18	Julie Kaye Ocon Lastimosa	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,322,835.18
		07/06/18	Janaryll Vicente Carpio	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,322,345.18
		07/06/18	Marisa Away Catason	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	18,321,845.18
		07/06/18	lalaine Cabugoy Ludong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,320,855.18
		07/06/18	Glenda Vibares Ibasco	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,319,865.18
		07/06/18	Lorna Dupagan Luya	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,319,375.18
		07/06/18	Lorna Dupagan Luya	Manila	Laboratory	1,604.00	18,317,771.18
		07/06/18	Nerissa Cruzada Coronel	Manila	X-ray	140.00	18,317,631.18
		07/06/18	Nerissa Cruzada Coronel	Manila	EKG	200.00	18,317,431.18
		07/06/18	Herminia Aquino Balingit	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,315,996.18
		07/06/18	Crystal Sumayang Alpanoso	Manila	Laboratory	100.00	18,315,896.18
		07/06/18	Elsa Bactol Salcedo	Cavite	Laboratory	265.00	18,315,631.18
		07/06/18	Sherlyn Oquendo Ratay	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	18,315,366.18
		07/06/18	Catherine Doinog Rubante	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,314,876.18
		07/06/18	Boy Usman Musa	Manila	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	18,313,926.18
		07/06/18	Lilibeth Comon Cabasag	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,313,436.18
		07/06/18	Lilibeth Comon Cabasag	Quezon City	Laboratory	120.00	18,313,316.18
		07/06/18	Luzviminda Lasala Alvarez	Bulacan	Laboratory	425.00	18,312,891.18
		07/06/18	Jessa Besitulo Fernandez	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,311,456.18
		07/06/18	Monica Caballero Cariaga	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,309,897.18

		07/06/18	Monica Caballero Cariaga	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	18,309,647.18
		07/06/18	Airah Faye Bruce Pagasian	Manila	Laboratory	1,250.00	18,308,397.18
		07/06/18	Lea Batocael Elores	Quezon City	Laboratory	120.00	18,308,277.18
		07/06/18	Lea Batocael Elores	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,307,787.18
		07/06/18	Vanessa Gueta Bautista	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	18,307,522.18
	B11	07/05/18	Erica Mae Labastida	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,307,032.18
		07/05/18	Erica Mae Labastida	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,305,268.18
		07/05/18	Rebecca Magante Matias	Parañaque City	Laboratory	875.00	18,304,393.18
		07/05/18	Roselyn Francisco Bagona	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,302,629.18
		07/05/18	Anne Camille Vital Ruelos	Parañaque City	Laboratory	671.00	18,301,958.18
		07/05/18	Merjucel Benin Maurin	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,190.00	18,300,768.18
		07/05/18	Princess Angelica Sotio Galang	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,300,278.18
		07/05/18	Mary Joy Corpuz Jayme	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,299,788.18
		07/06/18	Meliza Malto Docuyan	Malabon City	Laboratory	603.00	18,299,185.18
		07/06/18	Angelyn Ombajen Navarro	Caloocan City	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	18,299,045.18
		07/06/18	Angelita Aldave Macasieb	Cavite	Ultrasound	560.00	18,298,485.18
		07/06/18	Angelita Aldave Macasieb	Cavite	Laboratory	2,155.00	18,296,330.18
		07/06/18	Miechel Rellama Mata	Cavite	Pap Smear	180.00	18,296,150.18
		07/06/18	Joesie Cabang Antonio	Manila	Pills	200.00	18,295,950.18
		07/06/18	Ma. Myca Cabugayan Enesimo	Cavite	Ultrasound	1,050.00	18,294,900.18
		07/06/18	Diana Cruz	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	18,294,760.18
		07/06/18	Dolybee San Diego Eraes	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	1,710.00	18,293,050.18
		07/06/18	Melchi Jagonob Corea	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,292,560.18
		07/06/18	Sarah Tato Macasasa	Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	18,292,360.18
		07/06/18	Niña Elaine Calma Fernandez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,291,870.18
		07/06/18	Lilibeth Sidro De Guzman	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,291,380.18
		07/06/18	Jenina Degorio Bulado	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,290,890.18
		07/06/18	Christal May Amil Capili	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,289,331.18
		07/06/18	Christal May Amil Capili	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,289,081.18
		07/06/18	Noime Catada Justiza	Quezon City	Laboratory	420.00	18,288,661.18
		07/06/18	Noime Catada Justiza	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	18,288,161.18
		07/06/18	Iris Ganapin Reyes	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,288,021.18
		07/06/18	Iris Ganapin Reyes	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	18,287,841.18
		07/06/18	Jonalyn Cervantes Gudes	Taguig City	Laboratory	130.00	18,287,711.18
		07/06/18	Shella Carig Destor	Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	18,287,511.18
		07/06/18	MA. Estelita Estrellon Laurino	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,287,021.18
		07/06/18	Jamine Mariel Herradura	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,286,881.18
		07/06/18	Joy Anne Dizon Josue	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,286,391.18
		07/06/18	Joy Anne Dizon Josue	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,284,627.18
		07/06/18	Jovie Iglesia Cinco	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,284,137.18
		07/06/18	Jimrose Butron Signar	Manila	Laboratory	60.00	18,284,077.18
		07/06/18	Deoliza Heriales Otoc	Cavite	Laboratory	740.00	18,283,337.18
	B12	07/05/18	Heidi Filart Versoza	Manila	Laboratory	630.00	18,282,707.18
		07/05/18	Racel Dela Cruz	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,280,943.18
		07/05/18	Racel Dela Cruz	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,280,453.18
		07/05/18	Liezyl Cabrera Garcia	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,279,018.18
		07/05/18	Jazelle Gay Talha Tamayo	Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	18,278,878.18

			07/05/18	Rithchel Barbosa Ferrer	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,277,319.18	
			07/05/18	Rithchel Barbosa Ferrer	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,277,069.18	
			07/05/18	Evelyn Bornaes Felizardo	Las Piñas City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,276,929.18	
			07/05/18	Joseph Magboo Torrente	Rizal	Laboratory	3,185.00	18,273,744.18	
			07/05/18	Christian Eronia Mas	Parañaque City	X-ray	224.00	18,273,520.18	
			07/05/18	Donna Jane Eronia Mas	Parañaque City	X-ray	224.00	18,273,296.18	
			07/05/18	Agnes Andaya Jose	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	18,272,796.18	
			07/05/18	Steffany Claire Constatntino Nicdao	Quezon City	Laboratory	60.00	18,272,736.18	
			07/05/18	Marialyn Moreno Francisco	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,270,972.18	
			07/05/18	Marialyn Moreno Francisco	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,270,722.18	
			07/05/18	Harlyn Retaña Carasca	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,269,163.18	
			07/05/18	Harlyn Retaña Carasca	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,268,913.18	
			07/06/18	Jessica Solomon Canoy	Parañaque City	Laboratory	2,836.00	18,266,077.18	
			07/06/18	Jessica Solomon Canoy	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,265,827.18	
			07/06/18	Reziel Refuerzo Velasco	Muntinlupa City	Breast Ultrasound	700.00	18,265,127.18	
			07/06/18	Reziel Refuerzo Velasco	Muntinlupa City	Trnasvaginal Ultrasound	350.00	18,264,777.18	
			07/06/18	Scott Dylan De Mata	Taguig City	X-ray	224.00	18,264,553.18	
			07/06/18	Jennilyn Elamparo Lledo	Manila	Laboratory	280.00	18,264,273.18	
			07/06/18	Jennifer Del Rosario Gentiles	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,262,509.18	
			07/06/18	Jennifer Del Rosario Gentiles	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,262,259.18	
			07/06/18	Sheryl Bahandi Abornonado	Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	18,261,959.18	
			07/06/18	Edwina Santiago Balaston	Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	18,261,819.18	
			07/06/18	Nerriza Cunanan Hernandez	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	18,261,679.18	
			07/09/18	Retchel Seroy Mepranum	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,261,329.18	
			07/09/18	Felisa Piloton Garao	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,260,839.18	
			07/09/18	Merry Andrade Bermejo	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,260,349.18	
			07/09/18	Norjanah Guinar Gorot	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	160.00	18,260,189.18	
			07/09/18	Elvira Destor Gabotero	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,258,754.18	
			07/09/18	Allona Gonzales Ortega	Pasay City	Laboratory	203.00	18,258,551.18	
			07/09/18	Rona Marcelino Muhi	Laguna	Ultrasound	350.00	18,258,201.18	
		B13	07/04/18	Maria fatima Pepito Rance	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,078.00	18,257,123.18	
			07/04/18	Rizalyn Mackay Maullon	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,459.00	18,255,664.18	
			07/04/18	Carissa Carizal Morales	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,255,464.18	
			07/04/18	Joy-Ann Nicolas Malsit	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,281.00	18,254,183.18	
			07/04/18	Joy-Ann Nicolas Malsit	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,253,693.18	
			07/09/18	Raquel Isulat Bulagui	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,253,203.18	
			07/09/18	Raquel Isulat Bulagui	Caloocan City	Laboratory	425.00	18,252,778.18	
			07/09/18	Kristel Rose Lechuga Maquiñana	Laguna	Laboratory	190.00	18,252,588.18	
			07/09/18	Kristel Rose Lechuga Maquiñana	Laguna	X-ray	140.00	18,252,448.18	
			07/09/18	Marilyn Basanes Gatarin	Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	18,251,948.18	
			07/09/18	Marilyn Basanes Gatarin	Cavite	Laboratory	170.00	18,251,778.18	
			07/09/18	Karylle Joy Virtudazo Rubio	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,251,288.18	
			07/09/18	Karylle Joy Virtudazo Rubio	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	18,251,168.18	
			07/09/18	Anthonette Ramos Velasquez	Taguig City	Laboratory	1,495.00	18,249,673.18	
			07/09/18	Mary Ann Fulgosino Burato	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,249,183.18	
			07/09/18	Cora Dela Vega Gomez	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	18,249,003.18	
			07/09/18	Jhenel Carabido Pardilla	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,700.00	18,247,303.18	

		07/09/18	Liza Alvarado Rosco	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,245,539.18
		07/09/18	Jean Baldoza Galera	Parañaque City	Laboratory	2,633.00	18,242,906.18
		07/09/18	Marilyn Jose Multuba	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,242,416.18
		07/09/18	Marilyn Jose Multuba	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,240,652.18
		07/09/18	May Bugwak Deraco	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,314.00	18,239,338.18
		07/09/18	Miralyn Fernandez Genese	Malabon City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	18,238,338.18
		07/09/18	Juliana Joy Mendoza Dela Cruz	Quezon City	Laboratory	543.00	18,237,795.18
		07/09/18	Mary joy Genoria Labbao	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,236,360.18
		07/09/18	Ma. Jeanne Hernandez Delantar	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	18,235,870.18
		07/09/18	Apple Mea Erpin Berdin	Malabon City	Laboratory	603.00	18,235,267.18
		07/09/18	Apple Mea Erpin Berdin	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,235,017.18
		07/09/18	Gladys Pacayra Fernandez	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,233,582.18
		07/09/18	Jea Ramos Delos Reyes	Malabon City	Laboratory	70.00	18,233,512.18
		07/09/18	Jackline Mare Agas Casarias	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,231,748.18
		07/09/18	Jackline Mare Agas Casarias	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,231,258.18
		07/09/18	Ellien Francisco Obrial	Makati City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,231,008.18
		07/09/18	Maribel Antigo Dincol	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,229,449.18
		07/09/18	Eddielyn Auditor Almoete	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,228,959.18
	B14	07/09/18	Rhea Mae Apostol Sibonga	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,227,195.18
		07/09/18	Rhea Mae Apostol Sibonga	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,226,945.18
		07/09/18	Mary-Ann Galvez Tan	Manila	Laboratory	500.00	18,226,445.18
		07/09/18	Gemma Sabino Gellera	Parañaque City	Laboratory	951.00	18,225,494.18
		07/09/18	Analiza Cenete Pisig	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,225,004.18
		07/09/18	Jaylyn Lamego	Las Piñas City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,224,804.18
		07/09/18	Jaylyn Lamego	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	130.00	18,224,674.18
		07/09/18	Jaylyn Lamego	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	350.00	18,224,324.18
		07/09/18	Merlita Sanchez Agati	Valenzuela City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,224,124.18
		07/09/18	Anna Marie Bron Adducul	Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	18,223,134.18
		07/09/18	Cristina Grajo Dela Cruz	Cavite	Laboratory	265.00	18,222,869.18
		07/09/18	Angela Ponce Manalansan	Cavite	Laboratory	100.00	18,222,769.18
		07/09/18	Raquel Dayto Apordo	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	18,222,269.18
		07/09/18	Franzes Jewel Gile Tasan	Cavite	Laboratory	518.00	18,221,751.18
		07/09/18	Dannah Angelica Macapia Ricamara	Parañaque City	Laboratory	150.00	18,221,601.18
		07/09/18	Liezel Montebon Cortez	Taguig City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,220,611.18
		07/09/18	Liezel Montebon Cortez	Taguig City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,219,621.18
		07/09/18	Gina Rabacio Diaz	Malabon City	Laboratory	2,226.00	18,217,395.18
		07/09/18	Jenevive Prada Franco	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,216,905.18
		07/10/18	Juliana Del Rosario Baltazar	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,700.00	18,215,205.18
		07/10/18	Abegail Faith Banug Esperami	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory	808.00	18,214,397.18
		07/10/18	Abegail Faith Banug Esperami	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,213,907.18
		07/10/18	Jennilyn Elamparo Lledo	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,212,472.18
		07/10/18	Mary Jane Bellosillo Yarot	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	300.00	18,212,172.18
		07/10/18	Harlene Lefranco Damilez	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	18,211,992.18
		07/10/18	Juhanna Mae Tumampil Agustin	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,211,742.18
		07/10/18	Juhanna Mae Tumampil Agustin	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,210,183.18
		07/10/18	Ivah Grace Bunao Bahoyo	Las Piñas City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,210,043.18
		07/10/18	Jolina Español Villagante	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,208,484.18

		07/10/18	Jolina Español Villagante	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,208,234.18
		07/10/18	Yehlen Nikke Linsao Sta. Ana	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,206,799.18
		07/10/18	Citadel Salvador Legaspi	Manila	Laboratory	180.00	18,206,619.18
		07/10/18	Snooky Perez Dela Rosa	Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	18,206,479.18
		07/10/18	Lilibeth Visca Haboc	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,206,339.18
		07/10/18	Freshalee Paliconit Vallinte	Pasay City	2D Echo	2,300.00	18,204,039.18
		07/10/18	Wendell Hernandez Romero	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,203,899.18
	B15	07/09/18	Ma. Theresa Gozum Libao	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,202,909.18
		07/09/18	Jan Marie Escobal Palaran	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,202,559.18
		07/09/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Manila	Laboratory	220.00	18,202,339.18
		07/09/18	Jizelle Santiago	Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	18,201,849.18
		07/09/18	Shenna Semillano Josilva	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	18,201,584.18
		07/09/18	Mericar Leonidas Andres	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,200,025.18
		07/09/18	Mericar Leonidas Andres	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,199,775.18
		07/09/18	Erika Bitoy Encienzo	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	18,199,510.18
		07/09/18	Eden Byrd Isip Depaz	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,199,370.18
		07/09/18	Jhoana Rojo Sibulan	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,199,120.18
		07/09/18	Vilma Progoso Pepito	Valenzuela City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,198,980.18
		07/09/18	Maricris Sta. Romana Francisco	Manila	Ultrasound	735.00	18,198,245.18
		07/09/18	Kloie An Alano Cabrera	Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	18,198,045.18
		07/09/18	Khim Misa Perez	Cavite	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,197,905.18
		07/09/18	Jehanne Maye Maluya Velasquez	Parañaque City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,197,765.18
		07/09/18	Jehanne Maye Maluya Velasquez	Parañaque City	Laboratory	60.00	18,197,705.18
		07/09/18	Miracle Nilo Santos	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,197,455.18
		07/09/18	Vanessa Mendez	Navotas City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,197,255.18
		07/09/18	Miriam Feliciano Tenorio	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,197,115.18
		07/09/18	Ivy Obnemaga Cahanap	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,314.00	18,195,801.18
		07/09/18	Ara Bianca Layosa Mirones	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,254.00	18,194,547.18
		07/09/18	Annabelle Celso Dimamay	Makati City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,194,347.18
		07/09/18	Judy Galivo Seraspi	Quezon City	Laboratory	2,815.00	18,191,532.18
		07/09/18	Judy Galivo Seraspi	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	18,191,392.18
		07/09/18	Judy Galivo Seraspi	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	18,191,192.18
		07/09/18	Jeline Enriquez Papa	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	18,190,702.18
		07/09/18	Casie Jean Tabladillo Corpuz	Bulacan	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,188,938.18
		07/09/18	Casie Jean Tabladillo Corpuz	Bulacan	Ultrasound	250.00	18,188,688.18
		07/09/18	Jayza Mae Villeza Maurin	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,198.00	18,187,490.18
		07/09/18	Royna Dacles Rebato	Caloocan City	Laboratory	748.00	18,186,742.18
		07/09/18	Maria isabel Morao Carag	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,746.00	18,184,996.18
		07/09/18	Maria isabel Morao Carag	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,184,506.18
		07/09/18	Angelyn Villanueva Aquino	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,182,947.18
		07/09/18	Earleanne Mikhail Reasonable Santos	Cavite	Laboratory	1,903.00	18,181,044.18
		07/09/18	Jacquielyn Sumalap Embor	Parañaque City	Laboratory	715.00	18,180,329.18
	B6	07/03/18	Marivic Waga Dela Cruz	Caloocan City	Medicine	6,041.57	18,174,287.61
		07/03/18	Rizza Freolo Serdon	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,174,037.61
		07/03/18	Michelle Billante Osabel	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	740.00	18,173,297.61
		07/03/18	Erlinda Credo Luna	Cavite	Laboratory	1,280.00	18,172,017.61
		07/03/18	Boy Sarmiento	Malabon City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	18,169,917.61

			07/04/18	Boy Abgao (Twin A)	Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	18,167,817.61	
			07/04/18	Boy Abgao (Twin B)	Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	18,165,717.61	
			07/04/18	Boy Delos Santos	Bulacan	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	18,164,767.61	
			07/04/18	Mariel Securata Doctor	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,164,277.61	
			07/04/18	Raquel Dayto Apordo	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	18,164,027.61	
			07/04/18	Allyza Chariety Bagunu Tejada	Isabela	Laboratory	60.00	18,163,967.61	
			07/04/18	Girl Villareal	Manila	Newborn Screening	600.00	18,163,367.61	
			07/05/18	Girl Bomalay (twin B)	Parañaque City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	18,161,267.61	
			07/05/18	Girl Bomalay (twin A)	Parañaque City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	18,159,167.61	
			07/05/18	Joan Austria Resonable	Quezon City	Laboratory	230.00	18,158,937.61	
			07/05/18	Ma. Cristina Lucidos De Guzman	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,157,173.61	
			07/05/18	Mayryl Balbuena Narca	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,155,614.61	
			07/05/18	Melinda Cutab Baquial	Caloocan City	Laboratory	2,750.00	18,152,864.61	
			07/05/18	Ginerva Quiñonez Tandiana	Taguig City	Laboratory	265.00	18,152,599.61	
			07/06/18	Angie Padilla Tallapiero	Laguna	Ultrasound	350.00	18,152,249.61	
			07/06/18	Meville Leslie Macabacyao Hilario	Cavite	Laboratory	2,386.00	18,149,863.61	
			07/06/18	Angel Corro Acube	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,149,513.61	
			07/06/18	Menessa Ferran Baltazar	Caloocan City	Laboratory	225.00	18,149,288.61	
			07/07/18	Boy Sarmiento	Malabon City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	18,147,188.61	
			07/07/18	Boy Abgao (Twin A)	Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	18,145,088.61	
			07/07/18	Boy Abgao (Twin B)	Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	18,142,988.61	
			07/07/18	Jaeslyn Mae Enriquez Timbol	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,141,553.61	
			07/07/18	Dolly Mae Olaguer Layson	Caloocan City	Laboratory	560.00	18,140,993.61	
			07/07/18	Maureen Cuenca Panis	Laguna	Laboratory	560.00	18,140,433.61	
			07/08/18	Cecilia Marie Abgao	Cavite	Blood	1,500.00	18,138,933.61	
			07/08/18	Angelic Portes Caracuel	Las Piñas City	Medicine	4,900.00	18,134,033.61	
			07/09/18	Boy Pallera Enemides	Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	18,133,083.61	
			07/09/18	Girl Peria	Las Piñas City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	18,132,133.61	
			07/09/18	Zenaida Dariz Radam	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	18,131,573.61	
			07/09/18	Zenaida Dariz Radam	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,695.00	18,129,878.61	
		B16	07/02/18	Revielyn Gavino Torrecampo	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,136.87	18,128,741.74	
			07/02/18	Ana Marie Austria Vinoya	Manila	Hospital Bill	5,571.74	18,123,170.00	
			07/03/18	Rose Marie Reginaldo Asupan	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,256.39	18,121,913.61	
			07/03/18	Janella Sabila Bautista	Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,080.96	18,118,832.65	
			07/04/18	Fatima Cariño	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	1,016.30	18,117,816.35	
			07/04/18	Maria Gay Ann Maraño Polo	Cavite	Hospital Bill	456.26	18,117,360.09	
			07/06/18	Carlos Miguel Gutierrez Magay	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,263.42	18,116,096.67	
			07/06/18	Joannalyn Cajes	Laguna	Hospital Bill	3,841.13	18,112,255.54	
			07/07/18	Clisa Pialogo Lumontad	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	4,864.72	18,107,390.82	
			07/07/18	Jairell Mae perez Serat	Manila	Hospital Bill	705.43	18,106,685.39	
			07/08/18	Gerlie Tare Aclao	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,778.40	18,104,906.99	
			07/08/18	Jennel Mondia San Gaspar	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,096.09	18,103,810.90	
			07/08/18	Axell Xandedler Senilla Chua	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	3,062.96	18,100,747.94	
			07/09/18	Methelyn Cristy Rio Lapuz	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,874.56	18,098,873.38	
			07/09/18	Cristina Valdemor Peria	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,969.24	18,096,904.14	
			07/09/18	Mary Joy Obane Alvarez	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,320.90	18,093,583.24	
			07/09/18	Alpha Michaela Riz Peralta Abastillas	Manila	Hospital Bill	216.63	18,093,366.61	

			07/09/18	Maricris Cabiso Lucero	Cavite	Hospital Bill	7,521.87	18,085,844.74	
			07/09/18	Russell Kent Nguya Aguinaldo	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,190.34	18,084,654.40	
			07/10/18	Cristina Samalo Arcilla	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	3,887.59	18,080,766.81	
			07/10/18	Ralph Laurence Margate Tabaque	Manila	Hospital Bill	238.12	18,080,528.69	
			07/10/18	Joyse Mabanta Pedrola	Cavite	Hospital Bill	9,241.00	18,071,287.69	
			07/11/18	Maria Lucia Marata Sollano	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,467.18	18,069,820.51	
			07/11/18	Anna May Rejoso Pedroche	Laguna	Hospital Bill	1,253.99	18,068,566.52	
			07/11/18	Jennifer Sabihin Cuares	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,346.99	18,066,219.53	
			07/11/18	Aileen Badilles Baclay	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,303.21	18,063,916.32	
			07/12/18	Marina Filler Caparros	Cavite	Hospital Bill	439.38	18,063,476.94	
			07/12/18	Philip Gray Cañete Parom	Laguna	Hospital Bill	3,243.42	18,060,233.52	
			07/12/18	Diana Vanessa Macamay Quines	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	680.00	18,059,553.52	
			07/13/18	Norhana Ismael Alonto	Manila	Hospital Bill	3,228.50	18,056,325.02	
			07/13/18	Marjorie Montalban Dumalagan	Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,470.53	18,052,854.49	
			07/13/18	Ace Pantaleon Manginsay	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,283.41	18,051,571.08	
			07/13/18	Marilyn Daprosa Molina	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,834.48	18,049,736.60	
			07/14/18	Jazel Dela Cruz Donor	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	4,036.90	18,045,699.70	
			07/14/18	Anjelyn Lerum Maglunob	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	225.01	18,045,474.69	
		B17	07/09/18	Maricel Oliveros Sacendocillo	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,043,710.69	
			07/09/18	Rhea Nofies Lobenia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,043,220.69	
			07/09/18	Jeanrose Palafox Alvior	Makati City	DMPA Injection	140.00	18,043,080.69	
			07/09/18	Reynaldo Agle Antiquira	Cavite	X-ray	224.00	18,042,856.69	
			07/09/18	Sharon Castro Lavapie	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,041,421.69	
			07/09/18	Cora Dela Vega Gomez	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	18,041,241.69	
			07/09/18	Sheryl Ted Artuz	Manila	Laboratory	140.00	18,041,101.69	
			07/09/18	Jennifer Plete Bertos	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,040,961.69	
			07/09/18	Susana Dela Cruz Abapo	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	18,040,781.69	
			07/09/18	Emalyn Casilao Maitom	Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	18,040,481.69	
			07/09/18	Marcelina Bantaculo Aragonos	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	18,040,181.69	
			07/09/18	Criselda Tutud Aplacador	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	18,040,041.69	
			07/10/18	Maricel Dela Cruz Bayani	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,700.00	18,038,341.69	
			07/10/18	Angelie Labaniejo Baladjay	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,036,782.69	
			07/10/18	Monica Vinoya Arrieta	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,035,018.69	
			07/10/18	Monica Vinoya Arrieta	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,034,768.69	
			07/10/18	Jackie Ng Bagtas	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,281.00	18,033,487.69	
			07/10/18	Analyn Bancal Abegonia	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	2,415.00	18,031,072.69	
			07/10/18	Analyn Bancal Abegonia	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	350.00	18,030,722.69	
			07/10/18	Carolina Custodio Atencio	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,029,163.69	
			07/10/18	Diana Rose Gonlero Orato	Malabon City	Laboratory	265.00	18,028,898.69	
			07/10/18	Maureen Cuenca Panis	Laguna	Ultrasound	350.00	18,028,548.69	
			07/10/18	Sahhara Jane Jusayan Conje	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,026,989.69	
			07/10/18	Sahhara Jane Jusayan Conje	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,026,739.69	
			07/10/18	Anale Danhayan Ramos	Parañaque City	Laboratory	820.00	18,025,919.69	
			07/10/18	Rosemarie Ocuaman Melendez	Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	18,024,929.69	
			07/10/18	Diana Rose Baldono Benavente	Laguna	Laboratory	265.00	18,024,664.69	
			07/10/18	Cherry Sungcang Co	Caloocan City	Laboratory	160.00	18,024,504.69	
			07/10/18	Monica Lagsa Salazar	Quezon City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	18,023,504.69	

		07/10/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	18,023,239.69
		07/10/18	Renalyn Acaso Boneo	San Juan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,022,749.69
		07/10/18	Myla Campo Jose	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	18,022,484.69
		07/10/18	Chennelyn Cañete Tudas	Manila	Laboratory	325.00	18,022,159.69
		07/10/18	Myradel Nazareta Enario	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,020,724.69
		07/10/18	Aina Mae Bibanco Sorio	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	18,020,459.69
	B18	07/10/18	Vergelita Tapong Duran	Navotas City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,019,969.69
		07/10/18	Vergelita Tapong Duran	Navotas City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,018,205.69
		07/10/18	Rosma Ambong Francisco	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,764.00	18,016,441.69
		07/10/18	Rosma Ambong Francisco	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,016,191.69
		07/10/18	Zenniah Maurey Gomez	Laguna	2D Echo	2,300.00	18,013,891.69
		07/10/18	Basilisa Semilla Marzon	Quezon City	Laboratory	60.00	18,013,831.69
		07/10/18	Angelika Perez Lopez	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	18,012,272.69
		07/10/18	Rachelle Masalig Aruta	Cavite	Laboratory	748.00	18,011,524.69
		07/10/18	Rachelle Masalig Aruta	Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	18,010,784.69
		07/10/18	Mary Cris Tumpag Morada	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,136.00	18,009,648.69
		07/10/18	Mitch Torres Jarantilla	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	18,009,298.69
		07/10/18	Juvelyn Etang Ramo	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	60.00	18,009,238.69
		07/10/18	Juvelyn Etang Ramo	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	350.00	18,008,888.69
		07/10/18	Aisha Navarro Nuñez	Caloocan City	Laboratory	3,331.00	18,005,557.69
		07/10/18	Aisha Navarro Nuñez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,005,067.69
		07/10/18	Leticia Gacho Rabina	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	18,004,867.69
		07/10/18	Rita Mamorno Feliciano	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	990.00	18,003,877.69
		07/10/18	Dindy Diane Gallardo Caldo	Laguna	Laboratory	1,435.00	18,002,442.69
		07/10/18	Amor Amores Sta. Rosa	Marikina City	Laboratory	1,076.00	18,001,366.69
		07/10/18	Amor Amores Sta. Rosa	Marikina City	Ultrasound	250.00	18,001,116.69
		07/10/18	Mary Jean Galos Gamban	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	18,000,851.69
		07/11/18	Analiza Marquez Peñalosa	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	18,000,361.69
		07/12/18	Joy Marie Isleta Frias	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,998,926.69
		07/12/18	Joan Salvador Cerbo	Caloocan City	Laboratory	490.00	17,998,436.69
		07/12/18	Agnes Pascua Sapalaran	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,998,171.69
		07/12/18	Candy Magallon Mayo	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,998,051.69
		07/12/18	Candy Magallon Mayo	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,997,801.69
		07/12/18	Ellingen Granada Alicaway	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,996,366.69
		07/12/18	Glenda Zilmar Medenilla	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,995,876.69
		07/12/18	Juliet Gabriel Rojo	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,995,756.69
		07/12/18	Rovie Lita Guillermo Dandoy	Parañaque City	2D Echo	2,300.00	17,993,456.69
		07/12/18	Annalyn Cahayagan Empleo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,992,966.69
		07/12/18	Rosemarie Mapute Bersano	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,992,716.69
		07/12/18	Evelyn Macaspe Arevalo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,992,226.69
		07/12/18	Melchi Corea	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,991,726.69
		07/12/18	Juliet Sabanal Villadares	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,990,291.69
	B19	07/10/18	Charlotte Mahinay Quiñones	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,989,801.69
		07/10/18	Charlotte Mahinay Quiñones	Cavite	Laboratory	3,139.00	17,986,662.69
		07/10/18	Rosalyn Ambong Francisco	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,986,172.69
		07/10/18	Rosalyn Ambong Francisco	Quezon City	Laboratory	60.00	17,986,112.69
		07/10/18	Marilyn Hesalta Boyonas	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,984,677.69

		07/10/18	Julie Ann Basaysay Gimeno	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,281.00	17,983,396.69
		07/10/18	Julie Ann Basaysay Gimeno	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,982,906.69
		07/10/18	Jonna Desacutan Arranquez	Manila	Laboratory	1,604.00	17,981,302.69
		07/10/18	Mary Grace Añonuevo Lagbas	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,979,538.69
		07/10/18	Mary Grace Añonuevo Lagbas	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,979,048.69
		07/10/18	Airah Faye Bruce Pagasian	Manila	Laboratory	560.00	17,978,488.69
		07/10/18	Maricel Jurial Bernal	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,978,223.69
		07/10/18	Rianne Carla Pinzon Matias	Quezon City	2D Echo	2,300.00	17,975,923.69
		07/10/18	Badriya Undaya Azur	Manila	BTL Check Up	140.00	17,975,783.69
		07/10/18	Jarren Pabalate Layague	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,974,348.69
		07/10/18	Melany Catibod Indonto	Laguna	Laboratory	140.00	17,974,208.69
		07/10/18	Melany Catibod Indonto	Laguna	Ultrasound	250.00	17,973,958.69
		07/10/18	Gladys Pillarda Rocero	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	325.00	17,973,633.69
		07/10/18	Lilibeth Comon Cabasag	Quezon City	Laboratory	160.00	17,973,473.69
		07/10/18	Rovielyn Santiago Cañosa	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,972,983.69
		07/10/18	Rovielyn Santiago Cañosa	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,971,219.69
		07/10/18	Jenifer Palisoc Jimenez	Manila	X-ray	140.00	17,971,079.69
		07/10/18	Jenifer Palisoc Jimenez	Manila	ECG	200.00	17,970,879.69
		07/10/18	Analou Magtahas Taasine	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,970,629.69
		07/10/18	Analou Magtahas Taasine	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,969,070.69
		07/10/18	Joy Del Rosario Villegas	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,968,930.69
		07/10/18	Joy Del Rosario Villegas	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,968,580.69
		07/10/18	Mary Chennie Evangelio Sapiño	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	300.00	17,968,280.69
		07/10/18	Charon Pilego Pechon	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,966,516.69
		07/10/18	Charon Pilego Pechon	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,966,266.69
		07/10/18	Elma Villaranda Aldea	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	953.00	17,965,313.69
		07/10/18	Elma Villaranda Aldea	Valenzuela City	X-ray	140.00	17,965,173.69
		07/10/18	Elma Villaranda Aldea	Valenzuela City	ECG	200.00	17,964,973.69
		07/10/18	Gema Padas Jadormeo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,964,483.69
		07/11/18	Rebecca Magante Matias	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,963,048.69
	B20	07/11/18	reynaldo Tolintindo Lacsina	Manila	Laboratory	2,125.00	17,960,923.69
		07/11/18	Michelle Eslaban Garcela	Cavite	Laboratory	323.00	17,960,600.69
		07/11/18	Evelyn Macaspe Arevalo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,960,110.69
		07/11/18	Rosalinda Tabcatin Pescador	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,958,551.69
		07/11/18	Carolina Alcachupas Guillemer	Taguig City	Laboratory	120.00	17,958,431.69
		07/11/18	Mary Candis Pabon Mular	San Juan City	Laboratory	265.00	17,958,166.69
		07/11/18	Divine Grace Relado Alicaway	Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	17,957,676.69
		07/11/18	Divine Grace Relado Alicaway	Laguna	Laboratory	1,461.00	17,956,215.69
		07/11/18	Nancy Baldemoro Pacis	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,955,950.69
		07/11/18	Analyn Javinez Pelone	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,954,515.69
		07/11/18	Rizza Freolo Serdon	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	560.00	17,953,955.69
		07/11/18	Rica Villacrusis Diala	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,953,465.69
		07/11/18	Jovelyn Parohinog Valenzuela	Manila	Ultrasound	1,000.00	17,952,465.69
		07/11/18	Shirley Suarez Mangada	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,951,975.69
		07/11/18	Mhe-Ann Sarto Espedillon	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,951,485.69
		07/11/18	Cherry Gacer Flores	Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	17,951,345.69
		07/11/18	Lydia Dacamay Ledres	Quezon City	Laboratory	515.00	17,950,830.69

		07/11/18	Rose Ann Estrimos Almeda	Bulacan	Ultrasound	490.00	17,950,340.69
		07/11/18	Catherine Dineros Antalan	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,950,140.69
		07/11/18	Maria Elenita Fajutag Flores	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,948,581.69
		07/11/18	Maria Elenita Fajutag Flores	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,948,091.69
		07/11/18	Carmelita Francisco Bulo	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,947,891.69
		07/11/18	Freanne Joy Econas Cayacap	Cavite	Laboratory	483.00	17,947,408.69
		07/11/18	Charlene Baya Datoy	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,947,158.69
		07/11/18	Charlene Baya Datoy	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,945,599.69
		07/11/18	Loreta Mallari Ortega	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	17,945,419.69
		07/11/18	Priscila Acol Seño	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,945,219.69
		07/11/18	Nelia Magin Palomo	Mandaluyong City	IUD Removal	300.00	17,944,919.69
		07/11/18	Nelia Magin Palomo	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,944,569.69
		07/11/18	Joy Galero Damas	Manila	Laboratory	518.00	17,944,051.69
		07/11/18	Clarize Cabigao Delos Santos	Manila	Laboratory	425.00	17,943,626.69
		07/11/18	Anice Jane Guillerma	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,943,376.69
		07/11/18	Reychiel Custodio Fernandez	Cavite	Laboratory	120.00	17,943,256.69
		07/11/18	Dianne Lou Torres Tecio	Cavite	Laboratory	1,350.00	17,941,906.69
		07/11/18	Marilyn Viernes España	Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	17,941,706.69
	B21	07/11/18	Ma. Cristina Quiros Navidad	Caloocan City	Laboratory	855.00	17,940,851.69
		07/11/18	Ma. Cristina Quiros Navidad	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,939,861.69
		07/11/18	Arlyn Paciente Bereber	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,939,596.69
		07/11/18	Marifel Frasdilla Valencia	Quezon City	Laboratory	120.00	17,939,476.69
		07/11/18	Apple Ricafrente Cinco	Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	17,939,276.69
		07/11/18	Apple Ricafrente Cinco	Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	17,938,926.69
		07/11/18	Jasmin Gaduyon Brinson	Manila	Laboratory	483.00	17,938,443.69
		07/11/18	Ma. Theresa Gonzales Bajamonde	Malabon City	Laboratory	265.00	17,938,178.69
		07/11/18	Bernadette Pabon Reyes	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,938,038.69
		07/11/18	Angel Corro Acube	Manila	Laboratory	1,545.00	17,936,493.69
		07/11/18	Juvelyn Etang Ramo	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	60.00	17,936,433.69
		07/11/18	Freinalyn America Villadolid	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	715.00	17,935,718.69
		07/11/18	Jonalyn Deligero Dulva	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,935,468.69
		07/11/18	Jonalyn Deligero Dulva	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,933,909.69
		07/11/18	Analiza Marquez Peñalosa	Parañaque City	Laboratory	60.00	17,933,849.69
		07/11/18	Lorence Claire Rivo Lerios	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,933,499.69
		07/11/18	Juddylyn Villanueva Obaña	Cavite	Pap Smear	180.00	17,933,319.69
		07/11/18	Juddylyn Villanueva Obaña	Cavite	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,933,179.69
		07/11/18	Evelyn Bornaes Felizardo	Las Piñas City	Pap Smear	180.00	17,932,999.69
		07/11/18	Mary Joy Rebenito Sacapaño	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,932,509.69
		07/11/18	Mary Joy Rebenito Sacapaño	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,930,950.69
		07/11/18	Rose Ann Principe Santiago	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,930,600.69
		07/11/18	Sittie Ainah Jabido Abdulrahman	Bulacan	IUD Removal	200.00	17,930,400.69
		07/11/18	Ruth Balilla Salvador	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	17,929,840.69
		07/11/18	Editha Francisco De Leon	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	715.00	17,929,125.69
		07/11/18	Mecyl Batain Excija	Parañaque City	Laboratory	220.00	17,928,905.69
		07/11/18	Ericka Larin De Guzman	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,927,346.69
		07/11/18	Ericka Larin De Guzman	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,927,096.69
		07/11/18	Julita Tapiador Mercado	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,925,537.69

		07/11/18	Aiden Joy Albarido Wenceslao	Parañaque City	Laboratory	190.00	17,925,347.69
		07/11/18	Deanzel Ongjongco Canlas	Quezon City	Laboratory	60.00	17,925,287.69
		07/11/18	Gina Nayanga	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,923,852.69
		07/11/18	Joeina Landicho Tan	Manila	Laboratory	1,524.00	17,922,328.69
		07/11/18	Joeina Landicho Tan	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,922,078.69
		07/11/18	Mary Joy Apura De Guzman	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,921,828.69
	B22	07/10/18	Boy Pedrola	Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	17,920,878.69
		07/10/18	Girl Baco	Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	17,919,928.69
		07/10/18	Wenzel Dispo	Manila	Laboratory	355.00	17,919,573.69
		07/11/18	Virginia Dagono Ecabande	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,919,083.69
		07/12/18	Zian Rylle Malagayo Pineda	Manila	Laboratory	130.00	17,918,953.69
		07/12/18	Mary Jahziel Makuha Bondoc	Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	17,918,213.69
		07/12/18	Joy Marie Isleta Frias	Caloocan City	Laboratory	220.00	17,917,993.69
		07/12/18	Mary Ann Rose Sinadjan Ponce	Cavite	Laboratory	483.00	17,917,510.69
		07/12/18	Nero Ian Magallanes Paraiso	Parañaque City	Laboratory	160.00	17,917,350.69
		07/13/18	Julio De Leon Gumabao Jr.	Cavite	Laboratory	1,890.00	17,915,460.69
		07/13/18	bernadette Añasco Villanueva	Manila	Laboratory	808.00	17,914,652.69
		07/13/18	bernadette Añasco Villanueva	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,914,402.69
		07/13/18	Allyza Chariety Bagunu Tejada	Isabela	Laboratory	60.00	17,914,342.69
		07/13/18	Jason Diaz Talon	Cavite	Laboratory	889.00	17,913,453.69
		07/13/18	Hazel Ann Benedictos	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,700.00	17,911,753.69
		07/14/18	Boy Donor	Manila	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	17,910,803.69
		09/14/18	Vic-Ann Moreno Logronio	Cavite	Laboratory	385.00	17,910,418.69
		07/14/18	Lerma Dela Cruz Monsalve	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,908,654.69
		07/16/18	Annalyn Bala Regondola	Manila	Newborn Screening	600.00	17,908,054.69
		07/16/18	Geralyn Evangelio	Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	17,907,104.69
		07/16/18	Mackie Joy Villaluz Bayana	Manila	Laboratory	748.00	17,906,356.69
		07/16/18	Jeselyn B. Purisima	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,905,866.69
		07/16/18	Rosita Canlas Palma	Manila	Laboratory	1,965.00	17,903,901.69
		07/16/18	Jhoanna Erika Bacolod Manio	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,902,137.69
		07/16/18	Jogen Pano Guillera	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,700.00	17,900,437.69
		07/16/18	Jeng Jeng Zapanta Eslao	Cavite	Laboratory	220.00	17,900,217.69
		07/16/18	Vanessa Guevarra Dela Peña	Manila	Laboratory	630.00	17,899,587.69
		07/16/18	Madeline Caban Dangcalan	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,899,387.69
		07/17/18	Gynlie Antig Flores	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,899,137.69
		07/17/18	Judy Anne Acuña Legaspi	Cavite	Laboratory	2,633.00	17,896,504.69
		07/17/18	Judy Anne Acuña Legaspi	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,896,014.69
		07/17/18	Cecilia De Leon Rosete	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,895,524.69
		07/17/18	Michelle Levita	Cavite	Laboratory	618.00	17,894,906.69
		07/17/18	Mary Rose Arguelles Claud	Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	17,894,346.69
		07/17/18	Mary Rose Arguelles Claud	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,892,911.69
	B23	07/12/18	Adelaida Gan Ramos	Cavite	Laboratory	120.00	17,892,791.69
		07/12/18	Adelaida Gan Ramos	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,892,301.69
		07/12/18	Vanessa Marie Culita Nogoy	Caloocan City	Laboratory	100.00	17,892,201.69
		07/12/18	Vanessa Marie Culita Nogoy	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,891,951.69
		07/12/18	Roxan Tuangco Garcia	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,890,187.69
		07/12/18	Roxan Tuangco Garcia	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,889,937.69

		07/12/18	Pamela Mae Manayon Furio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,889,437.69
		07/12/18	Abegail Tirado Pinca	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,888,947.69
		07/12/18	Gay Sumayang Refugio	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,888,457.69
		07/12/18	Gay Sumayang Refugio	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,888,337.69
		07/12/18	Joy-Ann Nicolas Malsit	Parañaque City	Laboratory	120.00	17,888,217.69
		07/12/18	Gina Rabacio Diaz	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,887,727.69
		07/12/18	Kenneth Iastima Rubio	Cavite	Laboratory	120.00	17,887,607.69
		07/12/18	Winnie Freda Dela Cerna Palma	Caloocan City	Laboratory	990.00	17,886,617.69
		07/12/18	Winnie Freda Dela Cerna Palma	Caloocan City	Laboratory	655.00	17,885,962.69
		07/12/18	Ma. Angelica Caramol Somoria	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,604.00	17,884,358.69
		07/12/18	Anne Camille Vital Ruelos	Antipolo City	Laboratory	415.00	17,883,943.69
		07/12/18	Herlene Cuarteros Ahmed	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,883,453.69
		07/12/18	Abegail Cereneo	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,664.00	17,881,789.69
		07/12/18	Mary Joy Sabido Batincela	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,881,299.69
		07/12/18	Mary Joy Sabido Batincela	Taguig City	Laboratory	220.00	17,881,079.69
		07/12/18	Lenie Escarenes Cabangbang	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,879,520.69
		07/12/18	Clariss Joy Bordeos Moral	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,877,756.69
		07/12/18	Belen Castro Samson	Cavite	Laboratory	1,589.00	17,876,167.69
		07/12/18	Belen Castro Samson	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,875,917.69
		07/12/18	Cristina Casin Tura	Manila	Laboratory	671.00	17,875,246.69
		07/12/18	Edgilyn Lanica Capoquian	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,875,106.69
		07/12/18	Rouie Jhea Regalado Rosquillo	Cavite	Laboratory	1,543.00	17,873,563.69
		07/12/18	Rouie Jhea Regalado Rosquillo	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,873,313.69
		07/12/18	Rouie Jhea Regalado Rosquillo	Cavite	X-ray	140.00	17,873,173.69
		07/12/18	Angel Capapas	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,258.00	17,871,915.69
		07/12/18	Hazel Marie Listana Carigma	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,288.00	17,870,627.69
		07/12/18	Hazel Marie Listana Carigma	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,870,137.69
		07/12/18	Alma Alcoran Ilagan	Parañaque City	BTL Check Up	140.00	17,869,997.69
		07/12/18	Joan Fontamillas Mirasol	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,869,007.69
	B24	07/12/18	Daizy Jumantoc Bautista	Caloocan City	Laboratory	949.00	17,868,058.69
		07/12/18	Daizy Jumantoc Bautista	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,867,808.69
		07/12/18	Patricia Mae Marco Lagrimas	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,867,668.69
		07/12/18	Florina Bibanco Sorio	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,745.00	17,865,923.69
		07/12/18	Florina Bibanco Sorio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,865,573.69
		07/12/18	Lerma Dela Cruz Monsalve	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,865,083.69
		07/12/18	Elaine Clarisse Mallari Capati	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,863,524.69
		07/12/18	Elaine Clarisse Mallari Capati	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,863,274.69
		07/12/18	Melinda Eustaquio Alonzo	Rizal	Laboratory	755.00	17,862,519.69
		07/12/18	Jayzel Arango Beato	Parañaque City	Laboratory	671.00	17,861,848.69
		07/12/18	Jayzel Arango Beato	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,861,358.69
		07/12/18	Leny Abriol Ortega	Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	17,860,868.69
		07/12/18	Leny Abriol Ortega	Laguna	Laboratory	748.00	17,860,120.69
		07/12/18	Geraldine Portigo Ogsila	Pasay City	Laboratory	120.00	17,860,000.69
		07/12/18	Geraldine Portigo Ogsila	Pasay City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,859,500.69
		07/12/18	Rosalina Revuelto Villaceran	Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	17,859,300.69
		07/12/18	Rosalinda Tablatin Pescador	Manila	Laboratory	1,495.00	17,857,805.69
		07/12/18	Liza Marie Zamora Montaño	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,857,315.69

			07/12/18	Necil Cortes Dolor	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,855,551.69	
			07/12/18	Rhea Mae Hernando Avila	Quezon City	IUD Insertion	200.00	17,855,351.69	
			07/12/18	Ruby Sicabalo Sangrador	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,854,861.69	
			07/12/18	Marlanie Mendoza Domingo	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,854,611.69	
			07/12/18	Marlanie Mendoza Domingo	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	1,374.00	17,853,237.69	
			07/12/18	Joanna Marie Audencial	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,852,987.69	
			07/12/18	Joanna Marie Audencial	Manila	Laboratory	425.00	17,852,562.69	
			07/12/18	Grace Seriosa Enfermo	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,852,422.69	
			07/12/18	Marites Paril Llanto	Mandaluyong City	IUD Removal	300.00	17,852,122.69	
			07/12/18	Lucidy Rosauro Castaños	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,851,872.69	
			07/12/18	Lucidy Rosauro Castaños	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,850,108.69	
			07/12/18	Joy Cabat Abdul	Bulacan	Laboratory	1,918.00	17,848,190.69	
			07/12/18	Joy Cabat Abdul	Bulacan	Ultrasound	490.00	17,847,700.69	
			07/12/18	Shanley Marie Almaden Orollo	Cavite	Laboratory	808.00	17,846,892.69	
			07/12/18	Precious Cajunday Maica	Manila	Ultrasound	600.00	17,846,292.69	
			07/12/18	Angelyn Morillos Nofies	Quezon City	IUD Insertion	200.00	17,846,092.69	
			07/12/18	Mejunlyn Apellanes	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,844,657.69	
	B25		07/12/18	Zenaida Cacho Francisco	Manila	Laboratory	625.00	17,844,032.69	
			07/12/18	Zenaida Cacho Francisco	Manila	KUB Ultrasound	560.00	17,843,472.69	
			07/12/18	Zenaida Cacho Francisco	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	17,842,972.69	
			07/12/18	Jossie Resplandor Peñamora	Quezon Province	Ultrasound	350.00	17,842,622.69	
			07/12/18	Jossie Resplandor Peñamora	Quezon Province	Laboratory	2,221.00	17,840,401.69	
			07/12/18	Jossie Resplandor Peñamora	Quezon Province	X-ray	140.00	17,840,261.69	
			07/12/18	Jossie Resplandor Peñamora	Quezon Province	EKG	200.00	17,840,061.69	
			07/12/18	Nikka Jore Alterado	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,839,811.69	
			07/12/18	Nikka Jore Alterado	Caloocan City	Laboratory	160.00	17,839,651.69	
			07/13/18	Cresenciana Del Mundo Martinez	Manila	Laboratory	290.00	17,839,361.69	
			07/13/18	Hazel Bautista	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,838,871.69	
			07/13/18	Miracle Nilo Santos	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,837,312.69	
			07/13/18	Amalia Campaner Urmeneta	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,836,822.69	
			07/13/18	Amalia Campaner Urmeneta	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	120.00	17,836,702.69	
			07/13/18	Jovelyn Ventura Mindiola	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,836,437.69	
			07/13/18	Apple Mae Macamay Portrias	Cavite	Laboratory	1,221.00	17,835,216.69	
			07/13/18	Apple Mae Macamay Portrias	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,834,726.69	
			07/13/18	Joan Llorca Fabay	Caloocan City	BTL Check Up	140.00	17,834,586.69	
			07/13/18	Rowena Valeza Azucena	Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	17,834,386.69	
			07/13/18	Giselle Salcedo Catalasan	Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	17,833,886.69	
			07/13/18	Joann Piamonte Alfraro	Manila	Pills	140.00	17,833,746.69	
			07/13/18	Anna Cariza Josue Petil	Cavite	Laboratory	1,638.00	17,832,108.69	
			07/13/18	Jayden Gabriel Garcia Barcelon	Manila	Laboratory	160.00	17,831,948.69	
			07/13/18	Jayden Gabriel Garcia Barcelon	Manila	X-ray	224.00	17,831,724.69	
			07/13/18	Jennelyn Plantado Nuñez	Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	17,831,524.69	
			07/13/18	Maya Discar Balagtas	Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	17,831,324.69	
			07/13/18	Sebastian Jacob Posadas Aguilar	Valenzuela City	X-ray	224.00	17,831,100.69	
			07/13/18	Juliana Bacale Viray	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,830,610.69	
			07/13/18	Sofhia Cloui Ombrog Pataueg	Caloocan City	X-ray	224.00	17,830,386.69	
			07/13/18	Marivic Gozum Meneses	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,941.00	17,828,445.69	

		07/13/18	Marivic Gozum Meneses	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	17,828,305.69
		07/13/18	Marivic Gozum Meneses	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	17,828,105.69
		07/13/18	Jake Iñigo Bartolo Vilar	Parañaque City	Laboratory	290.00	17,827,815.69
		07/13/18	Sheina Mae Arbiol Celestial	Bulacan	DMPA Injection	200.00	17,827,615.69
		07/13/18	Marilou Oroceo Lagmay	Malabon City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	17,826,565.69
	B26	07/12/18	Dichie Ramos Guillero	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,825,130.69
		07/13/18	Joan Farro Gonzales	Pasay City	Laboratory	715.00	17,824,415.69
		07/13/18	Joan Farro Gonzales	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,823,925.69
		07/13/18	Wendy Soriano Miralles	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,823,435.69
		07/13/18	Wendy Soriano Miralles	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,821,671.69
		07/13/18	Remelyn Duncan Estrada	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,821,181.69
		07/13/18	Remelyn Duncan Estrada	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,821,061.69
		07/13/18	Maricel Dela Cruz Bayani	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,820,561.69
		07/13/18	Maricel Dela Cruz Bayani	Parañaque City	Laboratory	755.00	17,819,806.69
		07/13/18	Vea Ramos Delos Reyes	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,819,556.69
		07/13/18	Elleluva Silva Ebesate	Caloocan City	Laboratory	120.00	17,819,436.69
		07/13/18	Elleluva Silva Ebesate	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,818,946.69
		07/13/18	Candy Magallon Mayo	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,818,826.69
		07/13/18	Elmae Oyan Sudio	Cavite	Laboratory	170.00	17,818,656.69
		07/13/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Manila	Laboratory	160.00	17,818,496.69
		07/13/18	jenelyn Sumande Mamiit	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,817,061.69
		07/13/18	Ginalyn Llanto Malimata	Laguna	Ultrasound	990.00	17,816,071.69
		07/13/18	Jerrica Pinlac Centeno	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,815,806.69
		07/13/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Laboratory	160.00	17,815,646.69
		07/13/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,815,156.69
		07/13/18	Rona Marcelino Muhi	Laguna	X-ray	140.00	17,815,016.69
		07/13/18	Rona Marcelino Muhi	Laguna	Laboratory	2,815.00	17,812,201.69
		07/13/18	Rona Marcelino Muhi	Laguna	ECG	200.00	17,812,001.69
		07/13/18	Romelita Riego De Dios Regidor	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,811,511.69
		07/13/18	Yehlen Nikke Linsao Sta. Ana	Parañaque City	Laboratory	300.00	17,811,211.69
		07/13/18	Maria Teresa Pereda Sajo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,810,721.69
		07/13/18	Aizhia Mae Gillego Borja	Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	17,810,021.69
		07/13/18	Gladys Pillarda Rocero	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,808,586.69
		07/13/18	Veronica Calinawan Rodriguez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,808,096.69
		07/13/18	Charlene Hementera Bernardino	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,807,606.69
		07/13/18	Eralyn Garofil-Jersey	Bulacan	Ultrasound	490.00	17,807,116.69
		07/13/18	Kecylyn Galero	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,806,626.69
		07/13/18	Glenda Zilmar Medenilla	Cavite	Laboratory	120.00	17,806,506.69
		07/13/18	Elvi Regala Roldan	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	120.00	17,806,386.69
		07/13/18	Lilibeth Laureta Ebuenga	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,805,896.69
	B27	07/11/18	Jessa Talion Sababan	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,804,132.69
		07/11/18	Jessa Talion Sababan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,803,642.69
		07/11/18	Katherine Jane Lee Cruz	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,802,083.69
		07/11/18	Katherine Jane Lee Cruz	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,801,833.69
		07/11/18	Catherine Joie Dela Cruz Yling	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,801,343.69
		07/11/18	Catherine Joie Dela Cruz Yling	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,604.00	17,799,739.69
		07/11/18	Marichu Jaime Caraig	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,799,249.69

		07/11/18	Marichu Jaime Caraig	Caloocan City	Laboratory	425.00	17,798,824.69
		07/11/18	Jenilyn Carlos Rubio	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,797,060.69
		07/11/18	Lea Hizon Banaag	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,796,560.69
		07/16/18	Mona Liza Vasquez Bravo	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,136.00	17,795,424.69
		07/16/18	Airah Faye Bruce Pagasian	Manila	Laboratory	60.00	17,795,364.69
		07/16/18	Crispina Cortez Asence	Quezon City	Laboratory	483.00	17,794,881.69
		07/16/18	Araceta Biazon Paner	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,794,741.69
		07/16/18	Remilyn Roca Pactol	Quezon City	Laboratory	140.00	17,794,601.69
		07/16/18	Remilyn Roca Pactol	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	17,794,401.69
		07/16/18	Arceli Mutia Calasang	Manila	IUD Insertion	200.00	17,794,201.69
		07/16/18	Rochelle Ann Romero Balucas	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,535.00	17,792,666.69
		07/16/18	Rizalyn Mackay Maullon	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,792,416.69
		07/16/18	Meshel Permejo Villanoza	Manila	Laboratory	1,314.00	17,791,102.69
		07/16/18	Meshel Permejo Villanoza	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,790,852.69
		07/16/18	April Benjamin Manalili	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,789,088.69
		07/16/18	Michelle Pallera Guevarra	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,787,529.69
		07/16/18	Michelle Pallera Guevarra	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,787,279.69
		07/16/18	Julie Ann Tapar Leteracion	Navotas City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,787,139.69
		07/16/18	Carren Duran Momalaga	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,786,889.69
		07/16/18	Carren Duran Momalaga	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,785,125.69
		07/16/18	Mary Ann Guanzon Abuyo	Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	17,784,925.69
		07/16/18	Decerie Sumagaysay Policarpio	Caloocan City	Laboratory	100.00	17,784,825.69
		07/16/18	Rodalyn Zaarate Quizado	Manila	Laboratory	1,111.00	17,783,714.69
		07/16/18	Angelica Mae Collantes De Leon	Pasay City	Laboratory	120.00	17,783,594.69
		07/16/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,783,104.69
		07/16/18	Ronalyn Jadia Hinteroy	Navotas City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,782,964.69
		07/16/18	Marivic Pasotan Grecio	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,782,714.69
		07/16/18	Shela But-ay Quiñanola	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,782,224.69
	B28	07/13/18	Rosario Lusanta Apsay	Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	17,782,084.69
		07/13/18	Thessalonica Ruth Santiago Lubag	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,781,834.69
		07/13/18	Maria Loisa Panilagan Peñaranda	San Juan City	Laboratory	170.00	17,781,664.69
		07/13/18	Maria Loisa Panilagan Peñaranda	San Juan City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,781,314.69
		07/13/18	Jennifer Venus Galpo	Quezon City	Laboratory	2,633.00	17,778,681.69
		07/13/18	Junisa Deguit Bantayao	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,776,917.69
		07/13/18	Lorelyn Macaway Madid	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,775,153.69
		07/13/18	Angela Contridas Gasmin	Manila	Laboratory	1,700.00	17,773,453.69
		07/13/18	Leila Mel Labsa Encarnado	Cavite	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,773,313.69
		07/13/18	Roselyn Mañalac Zarate	Caloocan City	Laboratory	2,250.00	17,771,063.69
		07/13/18	Evangeline Añuevo Hipolito	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,770,923.69
		07/16/18	Kim Tuatis Lanorio	Manila	Laboratory	70.00	17,770,853.69
		07/16/18	Marilyn Lerog Saavedra	Malabon City	Laboratory	170.00	17,770,683.69
		07/16/18	Marilyn Lerog Saavedra	Malabon City	Ultrasound	750.00	17,769,933.69
		07/16/18	Agnes Pascua Sapalaran	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	17,769,433.69
		07/16/18	Ma. Concepcion Magpantay Escalante	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,769,313.69
		07/16/18	Ma. Concepcion Magpantay Escalante	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,768,823.69
		07/16/18	Ellingen Granada Alicaway	Quezon City	Laboratory	265.00	17,768,558.69
		07/16/18	Analynd Claudio Tendencia	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,767,123.69

		07/16/18	Zandra Enteng Pantoja	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,766,633.69
		07/16/18	Allyza Chariety Bagunu Tejada	Isabela	Laboratory	1,495.00	17,765,138.69
		07/16/18	Roselyn Mañalac Zarate	Caloocan City	Laboratory	340.00	17,764,798.69
		07/16/18	Jonalyn Solando Gabriel	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,764,308.69
		07/16/18	Rosemarie Sosa Hemor	Manila	Laboratory	220.00	17,764,088.69
		07/16/18	Rowena Jala Bartolome	Antipolo City	Laboratory	685.00	17,763,403.69
		07/16/18	Elvi Regala Roldan	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,762,913.69
		07/16/18	Rosola Japona Jabagat	Parañaque City	Laboratory	100.00	17,762,813.69
		07/16/18	Julie Ann Afundar Delabajan	Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	17,762,323.69
		07/16/18	Shawn Andrei Delos Santos Laceda	Manila	Laboratory	150.00	17,762,173.69
		07/16/18	Shawn Andrei Delos Santos Laceda	Manila	X-ray	224.00	17,761,949.69
		07/16/18	Lovely De Mauro Tanio	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,760,390.69
		07/16/18	Rachel Ann Del Monte Sarraga	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,758,831.69
		07/16/18	Rosegen Seclot Apor	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,757,067.69
		07/16/18	Rosegen Seclot Apor	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,756,817.69
		07/16/18	Jenelyn Boytrago Escote	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,755,053.69
	B29	07/04/18	Myra Barcoma Descallar	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	2,323.18	17,752,730.51
		07/13/18	Jean Teller Cillano	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,485.47	17,750,245.04
		07/14/18	Jhona Eleuterio Arconada	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	2,851.34	17,747,393.70
		07/14/18	Boy Donor	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	1,013.97	17,746,379.73
		07/14/18	John Reynan Arconada	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	845.00	17,745,534.73
		07/14/18	Rex Calyx Hizon Cartel	Cavite	Hospital Bill	9,132.83	17,736,401.90
		07/15/18	Daniela Mayanne Banawa Dela Rosa	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,257.41	17,735,144.49
		07/15/18	Ramona Delicedd Dama Caballero	Manila	Hospital Bill	7,133.95	17,728,010.54
		07/15/18	Helen Basa Parilla	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,565.06	17,725,445.48
		07/15/18	Angel Mae Parilla Divina Gracia	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,742.15	17,722,703.33
		07/15/18	Cheska Mae Lagrama Abapo	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,804.71	17,720,898.62
		07/16/18	Althea Karylle Teller Cillano	Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,671.50	17,716,227.12
		07/16/18	Annalyn Bala Regondola	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,708.94	17,714,518.18
		07/16/18	Liezyl Canlas Abordo	Manila	Hospital Bill	3,484.08	17,711,034.10
		07/16/18	Rea Gueron Almero	Manila	Hospital Bill	636.59	17,710,397.51
		07/16/18	Xela Bautista Brito	Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,690.15	17,705,707.36
		07/16/18	Mary Cris Millano Machoco	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,188.42	17,703,518.94
		07/17/18	Ethan Kiel Parales Yambao	Laguna	Hospital Bill	3,223.39	17,700,295.55
		07/17/18	Crizza Dhess Delos Santos Nawaf	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,223.53	17,699,072.02
		07/17/18	Rosalinda Mandapat Monterde	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,960.16	17,697,111.86
		07/17/18	Arlene Ortinez Arcino	Manila	Hospital Bill	396.15	17,696,715.71
		07/17/18	Ma. Bettina Venice Bacla-an Salinas	Manila	Hospital Bill	2,167.95	17,694,547.76
		07/17/18	Crestine Ann Bonaguia Adesas	Manila	Hospital Bill	563.47	17,693,984.29
		07/18/18	Michelle Gamol Montenegro	Muntinlupa City	Hospital Bill	1,390.21	17,692,594.08
		07/18/18	Honeyzel Llenares	Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,069.60	17,689,524.48
		07/18/18	Precious Ann Lorio Laurora	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	2,854.03	17,686,670.45
		07/19/18	Isabel De Leon	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	2,128.90	17,684,541.55
		07/19/18	Diseree Bernardo Fabros	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	2,806.54	17,681,735.01
		07/19/18	Elizabeth Ondivilla Veranga	Laguna	Hospital Bill	781.79	17,680,953.22
		07/20/18	Marivic Boliboli Escario	Cavite	Hospital Bill	9,696.19	17,671,257.03
		07/20/18	Isabella Escario Corros	Cavite	Hospital Bill	15,283.59	17,655,973.44

		07/20/18	Ma. Jennifer Anogot Villanueva	Cavite	Hospital Bill	349.68	17,655,623.76
		07/20/18	Mikaella Dashie Atendido Posa	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,849.86	17,649,773.90
		07/20/18	Mary Jane Atendido Posa	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	1,389.41	17,648,384.49
		07/20/18	Dayanara Alonzo Dialino	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	223.40	17,648,161.09
	B30	07/16/18	Nuella Gontillos Capacia	Quezon City	Laboratory	3,150.00	17,645,011.09
		07/16/18	Corazon Lipata Jepollo	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,644,871.09
		07/16/18	Corazon Lipata Jepollo	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	17,644,691.09
		07/16/18	Jessa Awas Estopia	Parañaque City	Laboratory	2,633.00	17,642,058.09
		07/16/18	Baby Jane Guzman Nava	Valenzuela City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,641,858.09
		07/16/18	Baby Jane Guzman Nava	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	60.00	17,641,798.09
		07/16/18	Joymae Porlase Siervo	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,641,658.09
		07/16/18	Joelyn Magro Laurio	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,641,518.09
		07/16/18	Ruth Mae Tojong	Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	17,641,318.09
		07/16/18	Ruth Mae Tojong	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	17,641,138.09
		07/16/18	Rovinna Soriano Habon	Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	17,640,998.09
		07/16/18	Rosela Caparoso Tomo	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,640,748.09
		07/16/18	Rosemarie Guanzon Salvador	Cavite	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,640,608.09
		07/16/18	Rosemarie Guanzon Salvador	Cavite	Laboratory	60.00	17,640,548.09
		07/16/18	May-Ann Picardo Buston	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,640,408.09
		07/17/18	Jezza Tasan Correl	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,640,158.09
		07/17/18	Cristita Sayalon Dumagao	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,638,723.09
		07/17/18	Cristita Sayalon Dumagao	Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	17,638,163.09
		07/17/18	Annabelle Escorial Cirera	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,637,963.09
		07/17/18	Chelmar Matin-ao Balbuena	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,637,473.09
		07/17/18	kristel Joyce Bobis Rapa	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,636,983.09
		07/17/18	Vanessa Enad Gonzales	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	17,636,803.09
		07/17/18	Aileen Sumalpong Baga	Manila	Laboratory	1,545.00	17,635,258.09
		07/18/18	Maricel Calano Andres	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,635,118.09
		07/18/18	Catherine Fordan Casimiro	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,634,918.09
		07/18/18	Ma. Lyka Sanjose Evangelista	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,634,653.09
		07/18/18	Joana Marie Gupalao Cruz	Cavite	Laboratory	518.00	17,634,135.09
		07/18/18	Mary Ann Villanueva Manlapaz	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	518.00	17,633,617.09
		07/18/18	Rodalyn Zarate Quizado	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,632,182.09
		07/18/18	Rodalyn Zarate Quizado	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,631,692.09
		07/18/18	Roselyn Mañalac Zarate	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,631,202.09
		07/18/18	Rachel Marin Villanueva	Parañaque City	Laboratory	220.00	17,630,982.09
		07/18/18	Caren Tutor Coysona	Manila	Laboratory	518.00	17,630,464.09
		07/18/18	Jamellah Hadji Usoph Bula	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	17,629,964.09
		07/19/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Manila	Laboratory	518.00	17,629,446.09
	B31	07/16/18	Maria Eelinita Fajutag Flores	Manila	Laboratory	1,495.00	17,627,951.09
		07/16/18	Rosela Gline Pamintuan	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,627,811.09
		07/16/18	Jossie Resplandor Peñamora	Quezon Province	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,626,376.09
		07/16/18	Ethel Tampelic Ambrocio	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,624,941.09
		07/16/18	Dolor Murillo Trembevilla	Cavite	Laboratory	500.00	17,624,441.09
		07/16/18	Jhorus Gerola Amparo	Parañaque City	X-ray	224.00	17,624,217.09
		07/16/18	Jeanette Reyes Santera	Cavite	X-ray	140.00	17,624,077.09
		07/16/18	Jeanette Reyes Santera	Cavite	Laboratory	2,365.00	17,621,712.09

			07/17/18	Marilyn Ebias Gadia	Manila	Laboratory	70.00	17,621,642.09	
			07/17/18	Mary Ann Rocapor Cinconiegue	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,621,392.09	
			07/17/18	Ma. Christina Visagas Dansico	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,620,902.09	
			07/17/18	Lea Goyon Montarin	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	17,620,602.09	
			07/17/18	Gerlyn Gamboa Reyes	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,700.00	17,618,902.09	
			07/18/18	Samera Sarip Sarip	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,617,138.09	
			07/18/18	Samera Sarip Sarip	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,616,648.09	
			07/18/18	Abigail Gunting Bonaobra	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,616,508.09	
			07/18/18	Abigail Gunting Bonaobra	Manila	Laboratory	70.00	17,616,438.09	
			07/18/18	Abigail Gunting Bonaobra	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,616,088.09	
			07/18/18	Rosene Durado Peralta	Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	17,615,948.09	
			07/18/18	Cristita Sayalon Dumagao	Manila	Laboratory	450.00	17,615,498.09	
			07/18/18	Jeanette Reyes Santera	Cavite	Laboratory	400.00	17,615,098.09	
			07/18/18	Hermingilda Ladera De Leon	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,614,608.09	
			07/18/18	Cherry Mae Calunsag	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,614,118.09	
			07/18/18	Nicaela Mae Lim Adeza	Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	17,613,418.09	
			07/18/18	Rosma Ambong Francisco	Quezon City	Laboratory	60.00	17,613,358.09	
			07/18/18	Emilie Lago Martinez	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,612,868.09	
			07/18/18	Ernelle Mae Bote Cuñada	Rizal	Ultrasound	280.00	17,612,588.09	
			07/18/18	Ma. Cristina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,612,098.09	
			07/18/18	Rachel Daniella Erano Eduvas	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,771.00	17,610,327.09	
			07/18/18	Sayrah Arevalo	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,609,337.09	
			07/18/18	Ella Mae Loreda Abajencia	Cavite	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,609,197.09	
			07/18/18	Lyka Nicole Nuiz Fabro	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,608,707.09	
			07/18/18	Maribeth Unica Bedo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,608,457.09	
			07/18/18	Maribeth Unica Bedo	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,606,898.09	
			07/19/18	Rose Lyn Valleser Mendoza	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,606,758.09	
			07/19/18	Rose Lyn Valleser Mendoza	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	17,606,578.09	
	B32		07/18/18	Marjorie Abulo	Caloocan City	Laboratory	140.00	17,606,438.09	
			07/18/18	Marjorie Abulo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,605,948.09	
			07/18/18	Ma. Myca Cabugayan Enesimo	Cavite	X-ray	266.00	17,605,682.09	
			07/18/18	Mary Ann Villon Hampas	Manila	Laboratory	160.00	17,605,522.09	
			07/18/18	Mary Ann Villon Hampas	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,605,032.09	
			07/18/18	Christine Joy Tuyay Borje	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,604,782.09	
			07/18/18	Jessica Guillermo Francisco	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,603,347.09	
			07/18/18	Abegail Cereneo	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,601,912.09	
			07/18/18	Abegail Cereneo	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,601,422.09	
			07/18/18	Esperanza Minguito	Cavite	Laboratory	120.00	17,601,302.09	
			07/18/18	Janille Marie Espadilla	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,599,867.09	
			07/18/18	Aime Jill Ciriaco Baluyot	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	160.00	17,599,707.09	
			07/18/18	Analyn Clavel Seraño	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,597,943.09	
			07/18/18	Analyn Clavel Seraño	Quezon City	Ultrasound	975.00	17,596,968.09	
			07/18/18	Jennylyn Canosa Dollendo	Parañaque City	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	17,596,828.09	
			07/18/18	Ajin Prado Pancho	Malabon City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,596,628.09	
			07/18/18	Chrisiel Rose Anzures Gabriel	Manila	Laboratory	60.00	17,596,568.09	
			07/19/18	Joan Meca Melida	Cavite	Laboratory	658.00	17,595,910.09	
			07/19/18	Se-Ann Rev Palacios Ramirez	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,594,475.09	

		07/19/18	kwine Villa Ilagan	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,593,985.09
		07/19/18	Franzes Jewel Gile Tasan	Cavite	Laboratory	203.00	17,593,782.09
		07/19/18	Jessica Galera Solis	Caloocan City	Laboratory	60.00	17,593,722.09
		07/19/18	Dolor Murillo Trembevilla	Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	17,592,732.09
		07/19/18	Angelica Mendoza Mendoza	Batangas	Pills Dispensing	140.00	17,592,592.09
		07/19/18	Angelica Mendoza Mendoza	Batangas	Laboratory	518.00	17,592,074.09
		07/19/18	Jeanilyn Escol Castañas	Cavite	Laboratory	1,085.00	17,590,989.09
		07/19/18	Jeanilyn Escol Castañas	Cavite	X-ray	140.00	17,590,849.09
		07/19/18	Jeanilyn Escol Castañas	Cavite	ECG	200.00	17,590,649.09
		07/19/18	Maria Ana Cabalquinto	Quezon City	Laboratory	180.00	17,590,469.09
		07/19/18	Elizabeth Lubiano Ofaga	Caloocan City	Laboratory	160.00	17,590,309.09
		07/19/18	Jenilyn Enovero Dela Peña	Quezon City	Laboratory	120.00	17,590,189.09
		07/19/18	Angelie Labaniejo Baladjay	Manila	Laboratory	1,700.00	17,588,489.09
		07/19/18	Jossie Resplandor Peñamora	Quezon Province	Laboratory	1,340.00	17,587,149.09
		07/19/18	Genelyn Reyes Lopez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,586,659.09
		07/19/18	Rosalina Reyes Castro	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,586,169.09
	B33	07/17/18	Mayryl Balbuena Narca	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,585,919.09
		07/17/18	Hernamae Solis Castillo	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,584,155.09
		07/17/18	Jhoana Rojo Sibulan	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,700.00	17,582,455.09
		07/17/18	Ronita Betonio Tacder	Cavite	ECG	200.00	17,582,255.09
		07/17/18	Ronita Betonio Tacder	Cavite	X-ray	140.00	17,582,115.09
		07/17/18	Ronita Betonio Tacder	Cavite	Laboratory	3,221.00	17,578,894.09
		07/17/18	Jocelyn Duatan Tacuyan	Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	17,578,594.09
		07/17/18	Rosielyn De Dales Clavero	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,577,159.09
		07/17/18	Juvelyn Etang Ramo	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	1,545.00	17,575,614.09
		07/17/18	Vilma Ma. Tuazon Martillana	Camarines Sur	Laboratory	300.00	17,575,314.09
		07/17/18	Marife Zipagan Deliquiña	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,574,824.09
		07/17/18	Marife Zipagan Deliquiña	Cavite	Laboratory	1,664.00	17,573,160.09
		07/17/18	Margie Taguba Pabuhaya	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	330.00	17,572,830.09
		07/17/18	Margie Taguba Pabuhaya	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,571,840.09
		07/17/18	Marylen Sarmiento Galisim	Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	17,571,490.09
		07/17/18	Abegail Valdez Luna	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,571,240.09
		07/17/18	Abegail Valdez Luna	Quezon City	Laboratory	265.00	17,570,975.09
		07/18/18	Aiza Morillo Lutao	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,570,855.09
		07/18/18	Aiza Morillo Lutao	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,570,365.09
		07/18/18	Teresita Bedrona Gime	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,569,875.09
		07/18/18	Teresita Bedrona Gime	Cavite	Laboratory	120.00	17,569,755.09
		07/18/18	Divina Tolosa Agawa	Rizal	Ultrasound	490.00	17,569,265.09
		07/18/18	Belinda Quintana Serato	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,568,915.09
		07/18/18	Belinda Quintana Serato	Malabon City	Laboratory	60.00	17,568,855.09
		07/18/18	Lenie Baraquo Navarro	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,568,715.09
		07/18/18	Lenie Baraquo Navarro	Quezon City	Laboratory	60.00	17,568,655.09
		07/18/18	Jeanilyn Escol Castañas	Cavite	Laboratory	240.00	17,568,415.09
		07/18/18	Ellah Dimiao Bernaldez	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,664.00	17,566,751.09
		07/18/18	Ellah Dimiao Bernaldez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,566,501.09
		07/19/18	Anita Sabulao Galang	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,566,151.09
		07/19/18	Mary Grace Paña Labides	Quezon City	Laboratory	160.00	17,565,991.09

		07/19/18	Gia Joyce Diaz Chanliongco	Manila	X-ray	224.00	17,565,767.09
		07/19/18	Zosima Driz Grejalvo	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,565,517.09
		07/19/18	Zosima Driz Grejalvo	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,563,958.09
		07/19/18	Justine Pauline Javier	Manila	Laboratory	1,221.00	17,562,737.09
		07/19/18	Justine Pauline Javier	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,562,247.09
	B34	07/19/18	Nerisse Febrada Pranada	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,560,483.09
		07/19/18	Marissa Bocboc Balognapo	Manila	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,559,048.09
		07/19/18	Marissa Bocboc Balognapo	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	17,558,548.09
		07/19/18	Josephine Lumusco Mondragon	Quezon City	Laboratory	160.00	17,558,388.09
		07/19/18	Luizel Raranga Teneripe	Cavite	Ultrasound	1,240.00	17,557,148.09
		07/19/18	Ronalyn Avelado Topacio	Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	17,556,798.09
		07/19/18	Marilyn Alajid Asidor	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,556,548.09
		07/19/18	Rosemarie Roseno Are	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,554,989.09
		07/19/18	Rosemarie Roseno Are	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,554,739.09
		07/19/18	Jeanlord Layague Rama	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,553,304.09
		07/19/18	Ivy Joy Sola Jauod	Cavite	Laboratory	1,694.00	17,551,610.09
		07/19/18	Ivy Joy Sola Jauod	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,551,120.09
		07/19/18	Jasmine Minted Dalimbang	Quezon City	Laboratory	70.00	17,551,050.09
		07/19/18	Liza Delos Santos Perez	Rizal	Laboratory	2,060.00	17,548,990.09
		07/19/18	Mayca Ocante Espiritu	Manila	Laboratory	1,121.00	17,547,869.09
		07/19/18	Lea Tang Santos	Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	17,547,669.09
		07/19/18	Janice Ocampo Taal	Cavite	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,547,529.09
		07/19/18	Ckrystal Yohan Morales	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,545,765.09
		07/19/18	Christian Rain Baroo Danghil	Cavite	X-ray	224.00	17,545,541.09
		07/19/18	Rosalin Arias Quinto	Cavite	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,545,401.09
		07/19/18	Rosalin Arias Quinto	Cavite	Pap Smear	180.00	17,545,221.09
		07/19/18	Elisa Cabrera Gumanad	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,545,021.09
		07/19/18	Maricar Legara Dulfo	Quezon City	DMPA Injection	140.00	17,544,881.09
		07/19/18	Thelma Avendaño Velez	Manila	Laboratory	1,495.00	17,543,386.09
		07/19/18	Khairon Belwar Balanquit	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,543,186.09
		07/19/18	Edverene Manalo Romero	Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	17,543,046.09
		07/20/18	Leanie Muraña Martinez	Cavite	Thyroid Ultrasound	280.00	17,542,766.09
		07/20/18	Leanie Muraña Martinez	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,541,207.09
		07/20/18	Leanie Muraña Martinez	Cavite	Transabdominal Ultrasound	250.00	17,540,957.09
		07/20/18	Yolanda Calma Ramos	Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	17,540,817.09
		07/20/18	Gloria Mendoza Halili	Manila	Laboratory	2,680.00	17,538,137.09
		07/20/18	Wilma Uy Melad	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,537,647.09
		07/20/18	Ma. Luisa Vales Gaudier	Cavite	Laboratory	2,183.00	17,535,464.09
		07/20/18	Charlene Delos Santos Pada	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,399.00	17,534,065.09
		07/20/18	Cecile Galicia Herradura	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,533,925.09
	B35	07/19/18	Marifel Frasdilla Valencia	Quezon City	Laboratory	465.00	17,533,460.09
		07/19/18	Marifel Frasdilla Valencia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,532,470.09
		07/19/18	Rodolfo Bravo Bacho	Manila	Laboratory	2,065.00	17,530,405.09
		07/19/18	Rodolfo Bravo Bacho	Manila	X-ray	140.00	17,530,265.09
		07/19/18	kizielyn Chua Alijandrino	Rizal	Ultrasound	350.00	17,529,915.09
		07/19/18	Ma. Therice Deerit Jamilla	Navotas City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,529,415.09
		07/19/18	Anne Monette Legaspi Sapalo	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,527,980.09

		07/19/18	Crisbie Diaz Lazaro	Pasay City	Laboratory	220.00	17,527,760.09
		07/20/18	Mary Ann Abit	Cavite	Thyroid Function Test	980.00	17,526,780.09
		07/20/18	Rima Quiambao Balatbat	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	600.00	17,526,180.09
		07/20/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,525,690.09
		07/20/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,525,570.09
		07/20/18	Christina Ortiz Austria	Manila	Laboratory	1,922.00	17,523,648.09
		07/20/18	Maricel Martinez Tibon	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,522,213.09
		07/20/18	Tara Linda Espondulan Dolores	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,604.00	17,520,609.09
		07/20/18	Tara Linda Espondulan Dolores	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,520,359.09
		07/20/18	Joana Marie Gupalao Cruz	Cavite	Laboratory	518.00	17,519,841.09
		07/20/18	Lucille Angeles Labos	Laguna	Laboratory	265.00	17,519,576.09
		07/20/18	Lucille Angeles Labos	Laguna	Ultrasound	990.00	17,518,586.09
		07/20/18	Josephine Esteban Alcantara	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	17,517,586.09
		07/20/18	Rio Arrogancia Malagase	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,516,151.09
		07/20/18	Jona Ponsaran Villarde	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,515,661.09
		07/20/18	Marilyn De Paz Loja	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,515,171.09
		07/20/18	Kim Tuatis Lanorio	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,513,612.09
		07/20/18	Kim Tuatis Lanorio	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,513,362.09
		07/20/18	Elena Paunil Maco	Quezon City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	17,512,312.09
		07/20/18	Emy Campostano Morales	Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	17,511,812.09
		07/20/18	Emy Campostano Morales	Cavite	Laboratory	250.00	17,511,562.09
		07/20/18	Gene Rose Rosal Salipod	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,511,312.09
		07/20/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,509,877.09
		07/20/18	Marisa Morales Tumaliuan	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,509,387.09
		07/20/18	Marisa Morales Tumaliuan	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	1,281.00	17,508,106.09
		07/20/18	Jennifer Palos Gonzales	Manila	Pills Re-Supply	200.00	17,507,906.09
		07/21/18	Emelia Dialino Along	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	17,507,766.09
		07/21/18	Emelia Dialino Along	Caloocan City	Laboratory	2,815.00	17,504,951.09
		07/21/18	Marlyn Dedumo Laureno	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,281.00	17,503,670.09
		07/21/18	Marlyn Dedumo Laureno	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,503,170.09
	B36	07/20/18	Elizabeth Continedas Dadezon	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,503,030.09
		07/20/18	Elizabeth Continedas Dadezon	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,502,680.09
		07/20/18	Mary Grace Espina Pareja	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,502,430.09
		07/20/18	Althea Mae Dela Cruz Romero	Quezon City	Laboratory	100.00	17,502,330.09
		07/24/18	Mary Jane Soledad Medina	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,502,065.09
		07/24/18	Jenny Nenquilada Borja	Quezon City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,501,075.09
		07/24/18	Sandra Sebastian Alcoriza	Cavite	Laboratory	265.00	17,500,810.09
		07/24/18	Gema Padas Jadormeo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,500,320.09
		07/24/18	Marichu Vergara Pacaldo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,499,820.09
		07/24/18	Marichu Vergara Pacaldo	Caloocan City	Laboratory	713.00	17,499,107.09
		07/24/18	Jean Garcia Gidoc	Parañaque City	Laboratory	949.00	17,498,158.09
		07/24/18	Charlene Baya Datoy	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,496,723.09
		07/24/18	Angel Capapas	Parañaque City	Laboratory	510.00	17,496,213.09
		07/24/18	Patricia Gertrude Cases Sangalang	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,495,948.09
		07/24/18	Agnes Pascua Sapalaran	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,495,828.09
		07/24/18	Agnes Pascua Sapalaran	Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	17,494,838.09
		07/24/18	Stephanie Jane Ocrenas Diaz	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,494,348.09

		07/24/18	Jessa Talion Sababan	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,492,913.09
		07/24/18	Maria Ana Cabalquinto	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,492,423.09
		07/24/18	Maria Ana Cabalquinto	Quezon City	Laboratory	220.00	17,492,203.09
		07/24/18	Princess Arnny Domingo Sanchez	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,491,853.09
		07/24/18	Princess Arnny Domingo Sanchez	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	70.00	17,491,783.09
		07/24/18	Myrna Epino Benavente	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,491,293.09
		07/24/18	Myrna Epino Benavente	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,489,529.09
		07/24/18	Ma. Lisa Motuc Doac	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	17,489,349.09
		07/24/18	Donnilyn Payumo Bernardo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,489,099.09
		07/24/18	Chevy Lare Tesnado	Cavite	Laboratory	230.00	17,488,869.09
		07/24/18	Dimple Mae Adolfo Pangalinan	Manila	Laboratory	1,499.00	17,487,370.09
		07/24/18	Carmen Danlag Velasco	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,475.00	17,485,895.09
		07/24/18	Meloni Paolino Mapindan	Cavite	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,485,755.09
		07/24/18	Sharmaine Paolino Mapindan	Cavite	Laboratory	70.00	17,485,685.09
		07/24/18	Maria Ena Padis Celestial	Parañaque City	Laboratory	70.00	17,485,615.09
		07/24/18	Gerlie Hernandez Antoque	Parañaque City	Laboratory	715.00	17,484,900.09
		07/24/18	Rhobel Sanchez Goronal	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,484,760.09
		07/24/18	Rosadel Aguilar Caguaia	Manila	Laboratory	1,254.00	17,483,506.09
	B37	07/20/18	Reynalyn Labe Bunag	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,665.31	17,481,840.78
		07/20/18	Camila Millet Selvio Cajés	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	2,711.12	17,479,129.66
		07/20/18	Vin David Tallafer Mendigorin	Rizal	Hospital Bill	4,041.86	17,475,087.80
		07/20/18	Roselyn Arcenal Amongo	Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,498.30	17,471,589.50
		07/20/18	Melanie Gajutos Enano	Cavite	Hospital Bill	892.94	17,470,696.56
		07/20/18	Jhey Ann Enano Dela Torre	Cavite	Hospital Bill	75.00	17,470,621.56
		07/21/18	Ruth Salvador Viray	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	3,055.26	17,467,566.30
		07/21/18	Jenifer Palisoc Jimenez	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,812.08	17,465,754.22
		07/21/18	Stella Mariz Sumido Sanorjo	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,178.52	17,464,575.70
		07/22/18	Joana Marie A. Camarines	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,183.76	17,463,391.94
		07/23/18	Jodie Katheryne Tecson Francisco	Manila	Hospital Bill	5,664.42	17,457,727.52
		07/23/18	Boy Francisco	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,595.78	17,456,131.74
		07/23/18	Joanna Marie Caballero Cabanláz	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,961.90	17,454,169.84
		07/24/18	Renalyn Abang Samson	Mandaluyong City	Hospital Bill	1,220.83	17,452,949.01
		07/24/18	Marigold Florentino Mercadejas	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	912.73	17,452,036.28
		07/24/18	Girl Agbanlong Bagorio	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,115.61	17,449,920.67
		07/24/18	Ianee Maria Agbanlong Bagorio	Cavite	Hospital Bill	8,937.60	17,440,983.07
		07/24/18	Sherry Jane Rico De Leon	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,133.23	17,439,849.84
		07/24/18	Althea Crispo Flores	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,981.76	17,436,868.08
		07/24/18	Darylín Sibug De Guzman	Manila	Hospital Bill	3,659.03	17,433,209.05
		07/25/18	Marvie Donayre Minga	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,770.06	17,430,438.99
		07/25/18	Jenelyn Robles Tabirao	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	6,123.84	17,424,315.15
		07/25/18	Prince Jirro Guerta Martinez	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,584.95	17,422,730.20
		07/25/18	Remelyn Torio Mangindin	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,299.63	17,421,430.57
		07/25/18	Jessa Pagtalunan Agnis	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,084.45	17,420,346.12
		07/25/18	Evelyn Macaspe Arevalo	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	2,635.62	17,417,710.50
		07/25/18	Zhianne Macaspe Peñarubia	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	5,873.18	17,411,837.32
		07/25/18	Jazzmin Natavio Acebar	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	4,945.10	17,406,892.22
		07/25/18	Heidilyn Jordan Albances	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,915.73	17,404,976.49

		07/25/18	Girl Abit	Cavite	Hospital Bill	698.48	17,404,278.01
		07/26/18	Jennifer Batiancila Gemina	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	9,393.62	17,394,884.39
		07/26/18	Shaun Lucas Esteria	Cavite	Hospital Bill	848.00	17,394,036.39
		07/26/18	Markres Basadre	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,751.97	17,392,284.42
		07/26/18	Prince Nathaniel Pestaño	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	593.12	17,391,691.30
		07/26/18	Lucas Matthew Nicolas Dima-Angay	Bulacan	Hospital Bill	4,950.39	17,386,740.91
	B38	07/19/18	Rowena M. Reyboneria	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,386,490.91
		07/19/18	Angelina Ecat Borbano	Laguna	Ultrasound	1,240.00	17,385,250.91
		07/19/18	Michelle Pallera Guevarra	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,383,815.91
		07/19/18	Cristina Casin Tura	Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	17,383,115.91
		07/19/18	Myla Campo Jose	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,382,995.91
		07/19/18	Sherry Jane Rico De Leon	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	220.00	17,382,775.91
		07/19/18	Jacqueline Carta Melecio	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,382,575.91
		07/19/18	Rosalinda Barcos Dalumpines	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,382,375.91
		07/19/18	Rosalinda Barcos Dalumpines	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	17,382,195.91
		07/19/18	Jacel Borgonia Delos Santos	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,381,945.91
		07/19/18	Aileen Papruz Cahanding	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,381,805.91
		07/19/18	Nerissa Cruzada Coronel	Manila	Laboratory	355.00	17,381,450.91
		07/19/18	Maria Theresa Dela Rosa Radam	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,380,960.91
		07/19/18	Susan Sumbillo Barrios	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	340.00	17,380,620.91
		07/19/18	Erjan Martinez Pacia	Laguna	Laboratory	160.00	17,380,460.91
		07/19/18	Mary An Zulueta Borromeo	Cavite	Laboratory	908.00	17,379,552.91
		07/19/18	Vanessa Garcia Abugan	Manila	Laboratory	406.00	17,379,146.91
		07/19/18	febe Bahibag Lambayong	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,379,026.91
		07/19/18	Glenda Zilmar Medenilla	Cavite	Laboratory	490.00	17,378,536.91
		07/19/18	Sheena Junie Maganto Leonora	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,378,046.91
		07/19/18	Janice Alzate Caong	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,377,796.91
		07/19/18	Angela Peralta Mansalungan	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,377,306.91
		07/19/18	Angela Peralta Mansalungan	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,860.00	17,375,446.91
		07/19/18	Michelle Dianne Maduro Jonson	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,375,181.91
		07/23/18	Maryrose Valera Custodio	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,373,417.91
		07/23/18	Maryrose Valera Custodio	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,372,927.91
		07/23/18	Jocelyn Canales Gool	Rizal	Ultrasound	500.00	17,372,427.91
		07/23/18	Jocelyn Canales Gool	Rizal	Laboratory	1,196.00	17,371,231.91
		07/23/18	Melinda Bona Reyes	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory	899.00	17,370,332.91
		07/23/18	Muzna Hajan Mercado	Manila	Laboratory	623.00	17,369,709.91
		07/23/18	Charilyn Rosales Romero	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,265.00	17,368,444.91
		07/23/18	Charilyn Rosales Romero	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	17,368,304.91
		07/23/18	Jennifer Balingbing Reyes	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,367,814.91
		07/23/18	Melliza Gamayon	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,367,324.91
		07/23/18	Rodylyn Torres Isidro	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,366,834.91
	B39	07/20/18	Donna Rose Margallo Buenafior	Manila	Ultrasound	1,090.00	17,365,744.91
		07/20/18	Jelyn Mendoza Almojuela	Cavite	Laboratory	265.00	17,365,479.91
		07/20/18	Jelyn Mendoza Almojuela	Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	17,364,979.91
		07/20/18	Marlanie Mendoza Domingo	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	918.00	17,364,061.91
		07/20/18	Jonnie Cinco Dela Cruz	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,363,561.91
		07/20/18	Joy Marie Isleta Frias	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	17,363,296.91

			07/20/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Manila	X-ray	140.00	17,363,156.91	
			07/20/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Manila	Whole Abdomen Ultrasound	1,050.00	17,362,106.91	
			07/20/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Manila	Transvaginal Ultrasound	350.00	17,361,756.91	
			07/20/18	Malyn Agucay Aventijado	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	17,361,491.91	
			07/20/18	Jenny Nenquilada Borja	Quezon City	Laboratory	325.00	17,361,166.91	
			07/20/18	Milayn Rama Taypin	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,359,731.91	
			07/20/18	Pamela Mae Manayon Furio	Caloocan City	Laboratory	325.00	17,359,406.91	
			07/20/18	Jennifer Del Rosario Gentiles	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,357,971.91	
			07/20/18	Erika Bitoy Encienzo	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	17,357,706.91	
			07/20/18	Darin Opaon Torregosa	Manila	Laboratory	715.00	17,356,991.91	
			07/20/18	Gema Padas Jadormeo	Parañaque City	Laboratory	120.00	17,356,871.91	
			07/20/18	Lalaine Cabugoy Ludong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,355,881.91	
			07/20/18	Ryan Mae Juta Carlos	Parañaque City	Laboratory	518.00	17,355,363.91	
			07/20/18	Hazel Ann Benedictos	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,354,873.91	
			07/20/18	Emelyn Mallari Evangelista	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,354,733.91	
			07/20/18	Emelyn Mallari Evangelista	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,354,483.91	
			07/20/18	Merilyn Ballais Rodriguez	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	300.00	17,354,183.91	
			07/20/18	Lorena Parane Galin	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,354,043.91	
			07/20/18	Andrea Carl Santos	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,352,279.91	
			07/20/18	Andrea Carl Santos	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,352,029.91	
			07/20/18	Catherine Alminar Quintana	Cavite	Laboratory	875.00	17,351,154.91	
			07/20/18	Vanessa Esponga Soriano	Cavite	Laboratory	748.00	17,350,406.91	
			07/20/18	Vanessa Esponga Soriano	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,349,916.91	
			07/20/18	Arlyn Sabangan Ballad	Cavite	Laboratory	2,386.00	17,347,530.91	
			07/20/18	Annie Dela Cruz Dawa	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,347,280.91	
			07/20/18	Merilyn Amor Bartolome	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,346,790.91	
			07/20/18	Lemelyn Cabalhin Mapalo	Parañaque City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,346,650.91	
			07/20/18	Lemelyn Cabalhin Mapalo	Parañaque City	Pap Smear	180.00	17,346,470.91	
			07/20/18	Florenita Mendoza Domingo	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	1,111.00	17,345,359.91	
			07/20/18	Jennifer Daa De Jesus	Malabon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,345,219.91	
		B40	07/21/18	Althea Mae Dela Cruz Romero	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,343,784.91	
			07/22/18	Joselyn Decena Mediana	Malabon City	Laboratory	2,163.00	17,341,621.91	
			07/22/18	Carissa Santos Untalan	Las Piñas City	Thyroid Function Test	980.00	17,340,641.91	
			07/23/18	Marshalou Macaraeg Bosea	Malabon City	Laboratory	2,518.00	17,338,123.91	
			07/23/18	Marshalou Macaraeg Bosea	Malabon City	X-ray	140.00	17,337,983.91	
			07/23/18	Marshalou Macaraeg Bosea	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,337,633.91	
			07/23/18	Marshalou Macaraeg Bosea	Malabon City	EKG	200.00	17,337,433.91	
			07/23/18	Teresita Vallesterro Omila	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,337,293.91	
			07/23/18	Nelsie Lape Magdadaro	Davao	IUD Removal	300.00	17,336,993.91	
			07/23/18	Nelsie Lape Magdadaro	Davao	Ultrasound	250.00	17,336,743.91	
			07/23/18	Charmaine Nicolasora Magbanua	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,336,253.91	
			07/23/18	Jeanlord Layague Rama	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	17,335,988.91	
			07/23/18	Gerrylyn Bernardo Merabueno	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,334,224.91	
			07/23/18	Rosemarie Turla Manuel	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,333,874.91	
			07/23/18	Aime Terante Liggayu	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,333,734.91	
			07/23/18	Sheryl Elca Basa	Manila	BTL	530.00	17,333,204.91	
			07/23/18	Sharon Castro Lavapie	Parañaque City	Laboratory	2,840.00	17,330,364.91	

		07/23/18	Mary-Ann Galvez Tan	Manila	Laboratory	500.00	17,329,864.91
		07/23/18	Mereane Curba Bertillo	Quezon City	Laboratory	120.00	17,329,744.91
		07/23/18	Judy Marie Dueñas Pacaldo	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,329,604.91
		07/23/18	Michelle Sapa Ybañes	Parañaque City	Laboratory	2,183.00	17,327,421.91
		07/23/18	Ronalyn Victoria Villar	Cavite	Laboratory	748.00	17,326,673.91
		07/23/18	Rose Marie Magbanua Dejumio	Negros Occidental	IUD Removal	300.00	17,326,373.91
		07/23/18	Maribel Quintal Tolin	Marikina City	Laboratory	1,139.00	17,325,234.91
		07/23/18	Gerelyn Horfilla Arlegui	Manila	Laboratory	190.00	17,325,044.91
		07/23/18	Glyn Tobias Merano Luterte	Quezon City	X-ray	224.00	17,324,820.91
		07/23/18	Ashanty Louis Merano	Quezon City	X-ray	224.00	17,324,596.91
		07/23/18	Shiela May Payawal Meneses	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,324,346.91
		07/23/18	Ougine Galindez Rodriguez	Taguig City	Laboratory	1,700.00	17,322,646.91
		07/23/18	Mylene De Guzman Evangelista	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,322,396.91
		07/23/18	Mylene De Guzman Evangelista	Caloocan City	Laboratory	265.00	17,322,131.91
		07/23/18	Jessica Suriben Villapando	Pasig City	Medical Supply	3,000.00	17,319,131.91
		07/23/18	Rosalina Magsino Gerongca	Manila	Laboratory	1,630.00	17,317,501.91
		07/23/18	Marcial Ubas Paleracio	Manila	Laboratory	1,580.00	17,315,921.91
		07/23/18	Cornelio Lloren Roc Jr.	Manila	Laboratory	1,760.00	17,314,161.91
		07/24/18	Renalyn Abang Samson	Mandaluyong City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	17,313,211.91
	B41	07/23/18	Vanessa Comandante Raon	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,312,961.91
		07/23/18	Vanessa Comandante Raon	Manila	Laboratory	1,499.00	17,311,462.91
		07/23/18	Jonnie Cinco Dela Cruz	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,495.00	17,309,967.91
		07/23/18	Jonnie Cinco Dela Cruz	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,309,717.91
		07/23/18	Michelle Billante Osabel	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,309,227.91
		07/23/18	Lea Hizon Banaag	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	120.00	17,309,107.91
		07/23/18	Jomalyn Raquiza Savalsa	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,308,617.91
		07/23/18	Remilyn Roca Pactol	Quezon City	Ultrasound	610.00	17,308,007.91
		07/23/18	Remelyn Corales Estrada	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,307,887.91
		07/23/18	Jorien Mi-ot Macabus	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	560.00	17,307,327.91
		07/23/18	Rose Ann Estrimos Almeda	Bulacan	Laboratory	220.00	17,307,107.91
		07/23/18	Yehlen Peñez Pilapil	Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	17,306,907.91
		07/23/18	Erlinda Perez Reyes	Manila	Laboratory	1,965.00	17,304,942.91
		07/23/18	Angeline Bartolome Pajarillo	Parañaque City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,304,802.91
		07/23/18	Ma. Aquina Shane Ogayre Pelendiana	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,303,038.91
		07/23/18	Mary Jane Niza Bongat	Las Piñas City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,302,838.91
		07/23/18	Gina Gumban Serundo	Quezon City	Chemotherapy Drugs	8,000.00	17,294,838.91
		07/24/18	Isabel Kitty Banastas Urbano	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,294,488.91
		07/24/18	Mary Joy Jayme	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,293,998.91
		07/24/18	Monaliza Barozo Saraña	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,293,748.91
		07/24/18	Monaliza Barozo Saraña	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	2,289.00	17,291,459.91
		07/24/18	Nerma Razulviomar Bajamonde	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,700.00	17,289,759.91
		07/24/18	Giyanh Khayle Nacional Cabrera	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,288,200.91
		07/24/18	Evangeline Marcha Esposo	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,287,710.91
		07/24/18	Gimmalyn Casipong Cadiz	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,287,460.91
		07/24/18	Jamielyn Laurent Damirez Angeles	Malabon City	Laboratory	265.00	17,287,195.91
		07/24/18	Jasmine Gallano Domingo	Parañaque City	Laboratory	588.00	17,286,607.91
		07/24/18	Cyryl Grey Bedra Sarmiento	Parañaque City	Laboratory	640.00	17,285,967.91

		07/24/18	Catherine Arellano Carabido	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,284,532.91
		07/24/18	Catherine Malazzab Villegas	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,284,042.91
		07/24/18	Catherine Juliet Jardeleza Reyes	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,282,483.91
		07/24/18	Catherine Juliet Jardeleza Reyes	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,282,233.91
		07/24/18	Angeline Paco Usog	Pasay City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,280,798.91
		07/24/18	Ma. Angelica Duarte Pepito	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,280,308.91
		07/24/18	Ma. Angelica Duarte Pepito	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,604.00	17,278,704.91
	B42	07/24/18	Denise Mijares De Guzman	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,276,940.91
		07/24/18	irene Reyes Semillano	Caloocan City	Laboratory	2,183.00	17,274,757.91
		07/24/18	Jhovelyn Sampang Piliotas	Bulacan	Ultrasound	490.00	17,274,267.91
		07/24/18	Maria Marjorie Sta. Ana Sanchez	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,274,017.91
		07/24/18	Felicitas Calma Del Rosario	Cavite	Laboratory	4,190.00	17,269,827.91
		07/24/18	Felicitas Calma Del Rosario	Cavite	X-ray	140.00	17,269,687.91
		07/24/18	Felicitas Calma Del Rosario	Cavite	ECCG	200.00	17,269,487.91
		07/24/18	Felicitas Calma Del Rosario	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,269,237.91
		07/24/18	Emelyn Mallari Evangelista	Manila	Laboratory	1,765.00	17,267,472.91
		07/24/18	Emelyn Mallari Evangelista	Manila	ECCG	200.00	17,267,272.91
		07/24/18	Emelyn Mallari Evangelista	Manila	X-ray	140.00	17,267,132.91
		07/25/18	Jasrel Gonzales	Manila	X-ray	280.00	17,266,852.91
		07/25/18	Sayrah Arevalo	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory	160.00	17,266,692.91
		07/25/18	Sayrah Arevalo	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,266,192.91
		07/25/18	Maricris Nafuerza Enalpe	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,264,757.91
		07/25/18	Maria Teresa Pereda Sajo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,264,267.91
		07/25/18	Glenda Vibares Ibasco	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,263,767.91
		07/25/18	Gerelyn Horfilla Arlegui	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,263,417.91
		07/25/18	Charlene Hementera Bernardino	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,262,927.91
		07/25/18	Jovelyn Parohinog Valenzuela	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,262,662.91
		07/25/18	Eddielyn Auditor Almoete	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,262,172.91
		07/25/18	Mereane Curba Bertillo	Quezon City	Laboratory	120.00	17,262,052.91
		07/25/18	Licel Mae Morales Barredo	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,261,912.91
		07/25/18	Marilyn Medel Barbante	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	17,261,647.91
		07/25/18	Winie Jesusa Baturi Revadilla	Cavite	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,260,212.91
		07/25/18	Shena Mae Note Tulod	Cavite	Laboratory	715.00	17,259,497.91
		07/25/18	Jerah Sarinas Guina	Cavite	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,257,938.91
		07/25/18	Mikie Tario Lodevico	Caloocan City	Laboratory	748.00	17,257,190.91
		07/25/18	Roselyn Espenilla Almoete	Cavite	Laboratory	1,794.00	17,255,396.91
		07/25/18	Roselyn Espenilla Almoete	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,254,906.91
		07/25/18	Michelle Dujali Acosta	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,254,556.91
		07/25/18	Ana Marie Austria Vinoya	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,254,206.91
		07/25/18	Robie Ann Anzures Garcia	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,253,716.91
		07/25/18	Lota Taruc Bautista	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,253,366.91
		07/25/18	Chat Costibolo Acio	Manila	Laboratory	1,399.00	17,251,967.91
	B43	07/24/18	Ruth Balestramon Cabiso	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,251,717.91
		07/24/18	Baby Jane Medallada Sarmiento	Parañaque City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,251,577.91
		07/24/18	Emerlinda Balanquit Ellenas	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,251,312.91
		07/24/18	Joy Ortonio Mugar	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,250,822.91
		07/24/18	Jayzel Arango Beato	Parañaque City	X-ray	140.00	17,250,682.91

			07/24/18	Jayzel Arango Beato	Parañaque City	Laboratory	100.00	17,250,582.91	
			07/24/18	Liecel Joy Sison Rebaño	Taguig City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,249,023.91	
			07/24/18	Juliet Sabanal Villadares	Quezon City	Laboratory	120.00	17,248,903.91	
			07/24/18	Adriano Obrique Pascua	Manila	Laboratory	1,995.00	17,246,908.91	
			07/24/18	Alyza Kim Seguira Vida	Quezon City	Laboratory	815.00	17,246,093.91	
			07/24/18	Louise Dominique Alcantara Danganan	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,245,953.91	
			07/25/18	Haydamora Flores Mabahin	Cavite	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,245,813.91	
			07/25/18	Kyrie Dwayne Laroa Calpo	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,512.00	17,244,301.91	
			07/25/18	Gerlie Amaro Pragacha	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,242,866.91	
			07/26/18	Jo-an Bungcawil Dulliente	Parañaque City	Laboratory	775.00	17,242,091.91	
			07/26/18	Jo-an Bungcawil Dulliente	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,241,601.91	
			07/26/18	Sheena Junie Maganto Leonora	Caloocan City	Laboratory	655.00	17,240,946.91	
			07/26/18	kristel Joyce Bobis Rapa	Cavite	Laboratory	2,183.00	17,238,763.91	
			07/26/18	Zenaida Tibunsay AVECILLA	Taguig City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	17,237,713.91	
			07/26/18	Via Rose Tenorio Ferrer	Cavite	Laboratory	180.00	17,237,533.91	
			07/26/18	Mary Joy Cansino Sy	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,237,043.91	
			07/26/18	Rowena Dura Montecillanos	Caloocan City	Laboratory	100.00	17,236,943.91	
			07/26/18	Rowena Dura Montecillanos	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	17,236,803.91	
			07/26/18	Joanna Marie Comia Abajero	Cavite	Laboratory	120.00	17,236,683.91	
			07/26/18	Conchita Baquiran Buquel	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,236,193.91	
			07/26/18	Rodylyn Torres Isidro	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,235,703.91	
			07/26/18	Rosegen Seclot Apor	Manila	X-ray	140.00	17,235,563.91	
			07/26/18	Mary Grace Pigar Regua	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,450.00	17,234,113.91	
			07/26/18	Mary Grace Pigar Regua	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,233,613.91	
			07/26/18	Carmela Tangente Baay	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,233,123.91	
			07/26/18	Evelyn Ramirez Baylosis	Malabon City	Ultrasound	740.00	17,232,383.91	
			07/26/18	Binos Ubat Tudit	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory	160.00	17,232,223.91	
			07/26/18	Maria Abigail Enriquez Pinuliar	Manila	Laboratory	160.00	17,232,063.91	
			07/26/18	Amor Amores Sta. Rosa	Marikina City	Laboratory	468.00	17,231,595.91	
			07/26/18	Mary Jane Magao Laureta	Pasay City	Laboratory	265.00	17,231,330.91	
		B44	07/26/18	Lanie Bautista Allera	Cavite	Laboratory	1,664.00	17,229,666.91	
			07/26/18	Mary Ann Galvez Tan	Manila	Laboratory	500.00	17,229,166.91	
			07/26/18	Lovely De Leon Lainez	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	17,228,676.91	
			07/26/18	Abegail Manait Luna	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,227,241.91	
			07/26/18	Mary Cris Tumpag Morada	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,226,751.91	
			07/26/18	Jarren Pabalate Layague	Valenzuela City	Laboratory	120.00	17,226,631.91	
			07/26/18	Joy-Ann Nicolas Malsit	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,226,141.91	
			07/26/18	Jeanilyn Escol Castañas	Cavite	X-ray	140.00	17,226,001.91	
			07/26/18	Dyan Villanueva Abrazaldo	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,225,511.91	
			07/26/18	Carolina Alcachupas Guillemer	Taguig City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,224,521.91	
			07/26/18	maricel Jurial Bernal	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,224,401.91	
			07/26/18	maricel Jurial Bernal	Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	17,223,661.91	
			07/26/18	Gene Bee Lagos Martin	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,223,171.91	
			07/26/18	Rowena Doliente Gabiano	Cavite	Laboratory	625.00	17,222,546.91	
			07/26/18	Julie Mart Bagarinao Isabel	Laguna	Laboratory	160.00	17,222,386.91	
			07/26/18	Annie Cabaya Gampan	Manila	Laboratory	120.00	17,222,266.91	
			07/26/18	Annie Cabaya Gampan	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,221,776.91	

			07/26/18	Maria Theresa Dela Rosa Radam	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,221,286.91	
			07/26/18	Maria isabel Morao Carag	Quezon City	Laboratory	120.00	17,221,166.91	
			07/26/18	Mary Grace Olaso Ugas	Caloocan City	Laboratory	435.00	17,220,731.91	
			07/26/18	Abegail Faith Banug Esperami	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory	265.00	17,220,466.91	
			07/26/18	Jacqueline Cayas Amoguis	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	17,220,286.91	
			07/26/18	Jacqueline Cayas Amoguis	Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,220,146.91	
			07/26/18	Lorna Olaera Saquing	Mandaluyong City	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,220,006.91	
			07/26/18	Lorna Olaera Saquing	Mandaluyong City	Pap Smear	180.00	17,219,826.91	
			07/26/18	Melpa Umas-As Gonzales	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,219,476.91	
			07/26/18	Jovelyn Espenilla Reyes	Parañaque City	Laboratory	908.00	17,218,568.91	
			07/26/18	Jovelyn Espenilla Reyes	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,218,078.91	
			07/26/18	Vergelia Galang Cobey	Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	17,217,088.91	
			07/26/18	Josie Avila Armada	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,216,598.91	
			07/26/18	Josie Avila Armada	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,216,333.91	
			07/26/18	Elizabeth Satarin Buangin	Malabon City	Laboratory	465.00	17,215,868.91	
			07/26/18	Princess Nicole Miranda Borlagdaran	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,214,104.91	
			07/26/18	Mary Avigel Magbanua Daracan	Cavite	Laboratory	1,145.00	17,212,959.91	
			07/26/18	Mayrill Manlapaz Banate	Manila	Laboratory	1,049.00	17,211,910.91	
	B46		07/03/18	Ronalyn Aguanta Canoy	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	917.14	17,210,993.77	
			07/04/18	Elaine Velasquez Salvador	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,642.32	17,209,351.45	
			07/05/18	Hymn Reily Jose Sevilla	Cavite	Hospital Bill	10,938.94	17,198,412.51	
			07/05/18	Perly Mhey Jose sevilla	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,360.14	17,197,052.37	
			07/05/18	Stacy Caylee De Jesus Principe	Cavite	Hospital Bill	7,590.12	17,189,462.25	
			07/05/18	Marites Rone Estopace	Laguna	Hospital Bill	1,881.65	17,187,580.60	
			07/06/18	Via Rose Tenorio Ferrer	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,159.55	17,185,421.05	
			07/11/18	Raeishna Calasin Gahoy	Makati City	Hospital Bill	902.15	17,184,518.90	
			07/11/18	Girl Gahoy	Makati City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	17,183,568.90	
			07/11/18	Girl Gahoy	Makati City	Hospital Bill	564.30	17,183,004.60	
			07/11/18	Rizza Fajardo Ramirez	Laguna	Hospital Bill	2,170.38	17,180,834.22	
			07/17/18	Ellelueva Silva Ebesate	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	2,119.16	17,178,715.06	
			07/17/18	Maria Boneo Arisapa	Manila	Hospital Bill	2,707.63	17,176,007.43	
			07/17/18	Maria Boneo Arisapa	Manila	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	17,175,057.43	
			07/17/18	Riza Malinao Aborquez	Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,123.46	17,171,933.97	
			07/19/18	Irene Artiaga Biala	Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,212.58	17,169,721.39	
			07/20/18	Emely Kaibigan Resus	Rizal	Hospital Bill	1,381.07	17,168,340.32	
			07/23/18	Sittie Johanna Racman Mamalo	Cavite	Hospital Bill	472.50	17,167,867.82	
			07/23/18	Johanisa Racman Mamalo	Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,696.37	17,164,171.45	
			07/23/18	Charlotte Espiritu Lawigan	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	3,352.94	17,160,818.51	
			07/23/18	Mary Ann Junio Ichon	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,231.54	17,159,586.97	
			07/23/18	Cherry Sungcang Co	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	640.20	17,158,946.77	
			07/25/18	Christian Navarro Bayhon	Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,128.04	17,153,818.73	
			07/26/18	Jeck Jeck Dela Cruz Nicolas	Bulacan	Hospital Bill	924.43	17,152,894.30	
			07/26/18	Rona Gerola Amparo	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	2,003.44	17,150,890.86	
			07/26/18	Crisanto Lacena Angeles	Manila	Hospital Bill	3,650.82	17,147,240.04	
			07/26/18	Janet Barcosa Abatol	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	2,993.03	17,144,247.01	
			07/27/18	Dan Cedric Azuela Dimol	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	4,317.99	17,139,929.02	
			07/27/18	Grey Zion Morales Carabeo	Bulacan	Hospital Bill	14,693.95	17,125,235.07	

		07/27/18	Klay Lee Dela Cruz Mundala	Cavite	Hospital Bill	936.90	17,124,298.17
		07/27/18	Christina Lastrella Dela Cruz	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,343.45	17,122,954.72
		07/27/18	Ryle Kylie Sabalbuino Padera	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	2,456.22	17,120,498.50
		07/27/18	Rhiyziel Evangelista Sabalbuino	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	5,673.78	17,114,824.72
		07/27/18	Michelle Esleban Garcela	Cavite	Hospital Bill	678.62	17,114,146.10
	B47	07/25/18	Judy Dela Cruz Taguilid	Cavite	Laboratory	265.00	17,113,881.10
		07/25/18	Ma. Luisa Cortez Ojeda	Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	17,112,891.10
		07/25/18	Mary Ann Bautista Castro	Quezon City	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	17,112,751.10
		07/25/18	Catherine Pepito Ecleo	Las Piñas City	X-ray	140.00	17,112,611.10
		07/25/18	Catherine Pepito Ecleo	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	3,221.00	17,109,390.10
		07/25/18	Catherine Pepito Ecleo	Las Piñas City	EKG	200.00	17,109,190.10
		07/25/18	Elizabeth Corbo Mutuc	Manila	Laboratory	385.00	17,108,805.10
		07/25/18	Ashton Calix Olitoquit Marabe	Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	17,108,245.10
		07/25/18	Geraldine Catulmo Lacondazo	Quezon City	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	17,108,105.10
		07/25/18	Rona Rose Ramos Tabo	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,107,615.10
		07/25/18	Saira Medenilla Barrientos	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,107,125.10
		07/25/18	Zoue Ylliz Quitaleg Servandil	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory	740.00	17,106,385.10
		07/25/18	Patricia Gertrude Cases Sangalang	Manila	Laboratory	203.00	17,106,182.10
		07/25/18	Patricia Gertrude Cases Sangalang	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,105,932.10
		07/25/18	Jovelle Remedio Avila	Manila	Laboratory	875.00	17,105,057.10
		07/25/18	Jovelle Remedio Avila	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,104,567.10
		07/25/18	Danielyn Tabuena Morallos	Las Piñas City	Laboratory	1,704.00	17,102,863.10
		07/25/18	Jennylyn Cacasi Ricafort	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,102,723.10
		07/25/18	Manilyn Perigo Sinadjan	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,102,583.10
		07/25/18	Sunshine Dioneda Domingo	Quezon City	Laboratory	1,918.00	17,100,665.10
		07/25/18	Jazel Frias Opren	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	17,100,165.10
		07/25/18	Rachel Santiago Enriquez	Pasay City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,099,815.10
		07/25/18	Jennifer Manombaga Amante	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	17,099,465.10
		07/25/18	Jennifer Manombaga Amante	Caloocan City	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,097,906.10
		07/25/18	Dolores Gutierrez Abejero	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	17,097,706.10
		07/25/18	Lourdes Balatico Colinares	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,097,566.10
		07/25/18	Lourdes Balatico Colinares	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	17,097,386.10
		07/25/18	Ethel Tampelic Ambrocio	Malabon City	Laboratory	265.00	17,097,121.10
		07/25/18	Ethel Tampelic Ambrocio	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	17,096,621.10
		07/25/18	Mary Jane Samio Baloy	Cavite	Laboratory	1,459.00	17,095,162.10
		07/25/18	Bibeth Fortuno Roque	Manila	X-ray	266.00	17,094,896.10
		07/25/18	Bibeth Fortuno Roque	Manila	Laboratory	160.00	17,094,736.10
		07/25/18	Janaryll Vicente Carpio	Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	17,093,996.10
		07/25/18	Maelyn Cadenas Macapinlac	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	17,093,006.10
		07/25/18	Jenevive Prada Franco	Malabon City	Laboratory	60.00	17,092,946.10
	B51	07/30/18	Champagne Aguipto Abulencia	Manila	Laboratory	265.00	17,092,681.10
		07/30/18	Champagne Aguipto Abulencia	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	17,092,191.10
		07/30/18	Pauline Pangan De Leon	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,090,632.10
		07/30/18	Agatha Christie Narciso Gonzales	Taguig City	Laboratory	1,314.00	17,089,318.10
		07/30/18	Agatha Christie Narciso Gonzales	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,088,828.10
		07/30/18	Jackylyn Tan Balcita	Caloocan City	Laboratory	120.00	17,088,708.10
		07/30/18	Jackylyn Tan Balcita	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,088,218.10

		07/30/18	Janil Sanchez Francisco	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,087,728.10
		07/30/18	Janil Sanchez Francisco	Parañaque City	Laboratory	265.00	17,087,463.10
		07/30/18	Maria Angelica Palomino	Parañaque City	Laboratory	715.00	17,086,748.10
		07/30/18	Maria Angelica Palomino	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,086,258.10
		07/30/18	Eliza Ramos Molano	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,086,008.10
		07/30/18	Eliza Ramos Molano	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,084,244.10
		07/30/18	Rose Jane Reducto Baluyot	Parañaque City	Laboratory	1,435.00	17,082,809.10
		07/30/18	Abegay Ib-Ib Manzala	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,081,045.10
		07/30/18	Rhealyn Cunanan Rosales	Cavite	Laboratory	1,991.00	17,079,054.10
		07/30/18	Rhealyn Cunanan Rosales	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	17,078,804.10
		07/30/18	Josephine Gutlay Laureta	Cavite	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,077,040.10
		07/30/18	Marissa Abayon Buanghog	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,281.00	17,075,759.10
		07/30/18	Marissa Abayon Buanghog	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,075,509.10
		07/30/18	Febie Opeña Asuelo	Cavite	Laboratory	483.00	17,075,026.10
		07/30/18	Jenny Baranda Calayag	Malabon City	Laboratory	1,135.00	17,073,891.10
		07/30/18	Jenny Baranda Calayag	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	17,073,641.10
		07/30/18	Jenny Baranda Calayag	Malabon City	EKG	200.00	17,073,441.10
		07/30/18	Jenny Baranda Calayag	Malabon City	X-ray	140.00	17,073,301.10
		07/30/18	Virginia Dela Rosa Tolentino	Manila	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,073,161.10
		07/30/18	Virginia Dela Rosa Tolentino	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	17,072,811.10
		07/30/18	Sharmaine Nombre Fernandez	Manila	Laboratory	1,559.00	17,071,252.10
		07/30/18	Shiela Meh Comilang Rellon	Pasay City	IUD Removal	300.00	17,070,952.10
		07/30/18	Maria Cecilia Valderama Macasinag	Manila	Laboratory	160.00	17,070,792.10
		07/30/18	Maria Cecilia Valderama Macasinag	Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	17,070,292.10
		07/30/18	Rosemarie Angel Flores	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	17,070,042.10
		07/30/18	Rosemarie Angel Flores	Manila	Laboratory	1,764.00	17,068,278.10
		07/30/18	Anne Camille Vital Ruelos	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	17,067,788.10
		07/30/18	Carmen Malinao Caluza	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	17,067,648.10
			Total Utilization For July 1-30, 2018			1,481,082.08	17,067,648.10

Certified Correct:

MERCILITA D. FORTIER

Accountant IV

/agb

Copy Furnished:

MSWD

Budget

File

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

FUND UTILIZATION REPORT

As of JULY 1-30, 2018

Name of Hospital : **DR. JOSE FABELLA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL**

PERIOD COVERED	TOTAL NUMBER OF PATIENTS SERVED	AMOUNT		BALANCE	PERCENTAGE OF UTILIZATION	REMARKS
		ALLOCATION	UTILIZATION			
Balance of Allocation as of January 1, 2018		-				
OR # 3982015 DTD. 1 /16/18		10,000,000.00				
SAA # 2018-03-0390 dtd. 3/6/18		1,050,000.00				
SAA # 2018-03-0605 dtd. 3/27/18		1,000,000.00				
SAA # 2018-04-0724 dtd. 4/12/18		1,000,000.00				
SAA # 2018-06-1063 dtd. 6/22/18		20,000,000.00				
TOTAL ALLOCATION (2018)		33,050,000.00				
CY 2018						
January 1 -31, 2018	226		1,213,052.82	8,786,947.18	12.13%	
February 1-28, 2018	1057		6,851,250.85	1,935,696.33	77.97%	
March 1-31, 2018	1303		1,706,988.52	2,278,707.81	42.83%	
April 1-30, 2018	1771		1,558,513.90	1,720,193.91	47.53%	
May 1-31, 2018	2027		1,650,573.01	20,069,620.90	95.95%	
June 1-30,2018	1958		1,520,890.72	18,548,730.18	7.58%	
July 1-30, 2018	1661		1,481,082.08	17,067,648.10	7.98%	
BALANCES AS OF JULY 1-30, 2018			33,050,000.00	12,980,379.10	17,067,648.10	

Certified Correct:

MERCILITA D. FORTIER
Accountant IV

Noted by:

ALMA MINA S. ENRILE
Financial and Management Officer II

Copy Furnished:

MSWD
Budget
File

Charge to SAA
Charge to 184
Replenishment

1,441,542.51
39,539.57
1,481,082.08